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AUSTRALIA'S OFFICIAL MUSIC CHART

Week Commencing 8 March 2010

Issue #105

SINGLES. Rihanna has triumphed over Jason Derulo in the battle for this
week'’s top spot. Rude Boy claims poll position after six weeks on the chart. It
gives the Barbadian beauty her fourth No.1 on our chart. Memories by David
Guetta moves into No.3 on the back of Guetta’'s national tour. Train’s Hey,
Soul Sister storms into the top ten for the first time, at No.7. The Black Eyed
Peas with Imma Be have jumped forty-one places to No.30. The most
interesting thing to come out of this week's singles chart is that we have a new
record-holder for the most amount of weeks spent in the top 100. Lady
Gaga’s Just Dance has spent 80 weeks in the chart, breaking the previous
record of 79 held by Justin Timberlake’s SexyBack.

No.48 STYLO - Gorillaz Feat. Mos Def & Bobby Womack. Making
their return to the chart after a near-five-year absence is cartoon mega band,
Gorillaz. Stylo is the first single to come from the group’s third album, Plastic
Beach and features contributions from rapper Mos Def and legendary
American musician Bobby Womack. The video also includes a performance
by Bruce Willis. Gorillaz, a multi-media project started by Blur singer Damon
Albarn and cartoonist Jamie Hewlett, have previously had chart success with
singles including Feel Good Inc. (No.3 May '05), Dare (No.11 Sep. '05) and
Clint Eastwood (No.17 Sept. '01). Plastic Beach is out this week.

No.63 HALFWAY GONE - Lifehouse. Previous chart-toppers Malibu-
based, Lifehouse make their chart return with the new single, Halfway Gone.
The track comes from the band’s just-released fifth album, Smoke & Mirrors.
Halfway Gone is the group’s first single to hit the charts since First Time
(No.78 Sep. '07). Lifehouse are best known for their track Hanging By A
Moment, which topped the chart for five weeks back in mid-2001.

No.72 RESISTANCE - Muse. Following the success of Uprising (No.23
Oct. '09) and Undisclosed Desires (No.11 Feb. '10), Muse score their third
chart entry from the album, The Resistance (No.1 Sep. '09). The track has
already had success this year, having reached No.35 in this year's Triple J
Hottest 100. The video for the single was filmed on the band’s recent tour of
Spain. Muse has just been announced as one of the headliners of this year's
Glastonbury Festival.

No.73 MOCKINGBIRD - Rob Thomas. Recently in the country to tour
in support of his second solo album, Cradlesong (No.3 Aug. '09), Rob
Thomas returns to the chart with Mockingbird. This is the third track from the
album to hit the charts after Her Diamonds (No.3 June '09) and Give Me The
Meltdown (No.41 Dec. '09). Thomas’ band, Matchbox Twenty, are set to
reunite to record their fourth studio album sometime this year.

No.75 3 WORDS (STEVE ANGELLO RE-PRODUCTION) — Cheryl
Cole. While the original version of this track is still riding high in the chart, this
week at No.9, Cheryl Cole gets a double with 3 Words. This remix of the
track was done by Swedish DJ/producer Steve Angello. Angello first came to
prominence with his 2004 remix of the Eurythmics track, Sweet Dreams.
No.78 ALICE - Avril Lavigne. The new single from Avril Lavigne is
the lead single from the soundtrack to Tim Burton’s Alice In Wonderland. It is
sung from the perspective of Alice and is played over the film’'s closing
credits. Lavigne personally approached the filmmakers to appear on the
soundtrack. The video for the track features clips from the film. Lavinge has
topped the chart with Complicated (No.1 Sep. '02) and Girlfriend (No.1 May
'07).

No.87 WHATAYA WANT FROM ME — Adam Lambert. This is the first
appearance in the chart by 2009 American Idol runner-up Adam Lambert.
The track was originally recorded and co-written by P!nk for the album
Funhouse but didn’t make the final cut. Lambert is currently in the country on
a promotional tour to plug his debut album, For Your Entertainment.

No.100  WHY DON'T YOU - Gramophonedzie. Just scrapping into the
chart this week is Serbian DJ/producer Gramophonedzie. Gramophonedzie,
also known as Marko Milicevic, has been a DJ since he was fifteen years old
and has produced music for film, TV and advertisements. Why Don’t You
takes samples from a Peggy Lee track called Why Don’t You Do Right. The
track was written in 1936 and Lee’s version was recorded in 1942. The track
also featured in the classic 1988 film Who Framed Roger Rabbit, where it was
performed by the sultry Jessica Rabbit.

ALBUMS.  After four weeks on the chart, k.d. lang has reached No.1 with
Recollection. It's the first time lang has hit the top of the ARIA albums chart.
Having spent the previous three weeks on top, Mumford & Sons move back a
spot to No.2. On the back of tours, both David Guetta and George Michael
have had big surges. French DJ/producer Guetta is back up to No.7 this week
with One Love. He is currently in the country for the Future Music Festival.
Michael, who has left Australian audiences in raptures, is up to No.9 with
Twenty Five, while previous hits collection, Ladies & Gentlemen, re-enters
the chart at No.21. The soundtrack to Michael Jackson’s This Is It has
moved up sixteen places to No.40 on the back of the film’'s DVD release.
No.20 GOOD GRACIOUS - M-Phazes. This is the debut album from
acclaimed Melbourne hip hop producer M-Phazes. For Good Gracious, M-
Phazes has called on the help of some big name guests including Phrase,
Muph & Plutonic and Drapht. Bliss N Eso’s appearance on the album is
their only outing until the release of their next album. For his next projects, M-
Phazes already has collaborations lined up with singer-songwriters Bertie
Blackman and Kimbra.

No.38 SAVE ME, SAN FRANCISCO - Train. The new album from
American rock band Train returns them to the ARIA album chart for the first
time since 2003. Save Me, San Francisco is the group’s fifth studio album
and their first since returning from a three year hiatus. The album includes the
track Hey, Soul Sister (No.7 Mar. ‘10); a previous No.1 in the US.

No.79 THE FAMILY JEWELS - Marina & The Diamonds. Welsh-born
songstress Marina Diamandis achieves her debut on the ARIA charts with
this, her debut album. Diamandis first started composing early demos on her
home computer. Before getting a recording deal, she sold copies of her debut
EP, with hand-made covers, via her Myspace page. She was discovered by
her eventual label while supporting Aussie singer Gotye in 2008. A hotly-
tipped act for 2010, Marina & The Diamonds came second in the BBC’s
Sound Of 2010 poll.
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#1 Single this week

ARIA Top 100 Singles — Week Commencing 8t March 2010

W w T HP  Title

1 2 6 1 Rude Boy

2 1 3 1 In My Head

3 6 1 3 Memories

4 5 4 4 Tik Tok (Parody)

5 4 19 1 Fireflies

6 3 1 1 Replay

7 16 3 7 Hey, Soul Sister

8 9 8 3 BlahBlah Blah

9 1 4 9 3 Words

10 7 4 3 Today Was A Fairytale
1 8 15 8  Telephone

12 10 10 7 Do You Remember?
13 13 20 1 Tik Tok

14 15 19 2 Bad Romance

15 14 22 3 Little Lion Man

16 26 3 16 If We Ever Meet Again
17 12 17 4 Empire State Of Mind
18 18 11 8  Rock That Body

19 20 9 19 |Like That

20 17 23 5  Whatcha Say

21 19 24 9 Haven't Met You Yet

22 28 4 22 Shutlt Down

23 21 4 16 On A Mission

Put It In A Love Song
Undisclosed Desires
Morning After Dark
27 24 21 14 Sweet Disposition
28 27 19 2 Down

Black Box

30 71 4 30 ImmaBe

You've Got The Love
Starstrukk

33 4 5 33 Baby

34 34 7 33 The Cave

35 31 14 27 One Time

| Gotta Feeling

Art Of Love

Sexy Bitch

39 50 2 39  Young Forever

I'm In Miami Bitch
41 43 13 15  One Way Road

42 53 9 42 Fever

Hotel Room Service

44 38 27 1 Meet Me Halfway
45 45 27 6  PartyInThe USA.
46 42 3 19 Hallelujah

47 47 8 46  Heartbreak Warfare
48 - 1 48  Stylo

Love Long Distance
| Can Transform Ya
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Artist

Rihanna

Jason Derulo

David Guetta Feat. Kid Cudi
The Midnight Beast

Owl City

lyaz

Train

Ke$ha

Cheryl Cole Feat. will.i.am
Taylor Swift

Lady Gaga Feat. Beyonce
Jay Sean

Ke$ha

Lady Gaga

Mumford & Sons

Timbaland Feat. Katy Perry
Jay-Z Feat. Alicia Keys

The Black Eyed Peas
Richard Vission & Static Revenger Feat. Luciana
Jason Derulo

Michael Buble

Pitbull

Gabriella Cilmi

Alicia Keys

Muse

Timbaland Feat. Nelly Furtado & SoShy
The Temper Trap

Jay Sean Feat. Lil Wayne
Stan Walker

The Black Eyed Peas
Florence + The Machine
30H!3 Feat. Katy Perry
Justin Bieber Feat. Ludacris
Mumford & Sons

Justin Bieber

The Black Eyed Peas

Guy Sebastian Feat. Jordin Sparks
David Guetta Feat. Akon
Jay-Z Feat. Mr. Hudson
LMFAO

John Butler Trio

Cascada

Pitoull

The Black Eyed Peas

Miley Cyrus

k.d. lang

John Mayer

Gorillaz Feat. Mos Def & Bobby Womack
Gossip

Chris Brown Feat. Lil Wayne & Swizz Beatz

A2
A2

A2
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A3

Company
DEF/UMA
WAR
VIR/EMI
IND

UMA
WAR
COL/SME
RCA/SME
PDR/UMA
BIG/UMA
INR/UMA
UMA
RCA/SME
INR/UMA
DEW/UMA
INR/UMA
ROC/WAR
INR/UMA
VIC/UMA
WAR
WAR
JISME
WAR
JISME
WAR
INR/UMA
LIB/UMA
UMA

SME
INR/UMA
ISL/UMA
ATL/WAR
DEF/UMA
DEW/UMA
DEF/UMA
INR/UMA
SME
VIR/EMI
ROC/WAR
INR/UMA
JAR/MGM
MER/UMA
RCA/SME
INR/UMA
HWR/UMA
NONE/WAR
SME

EMI
COL/SME
JIVE/SME

Catalogue No.
2733147
US-WB1-09-04633
6265405
GB-KPL-10-26407
2723245
US-RE1-09-01161
G0100018437313
88697659702
2730879

2732735
US-UM7-09-05541
2725789
88697619042
2726752

2718962

2728951
US-JZ1-09-00031
2732679

2731368
US-WB1-09-01504
US-RE1-09-01437
G010001882493X
5186584532
US-JAY-09-00277
GB-AHT-09-00322
2726347
LMCD0023
2711618
88697629982
2709199

2726058
US-AT2-09-02549
2732928
GB-UM7-09-09075
2710667

2712911
88697624062
6877595
US-JZ1-09-00041
1794641

JBT014

2722180
88697580152
2721563

8715205
US-NO1-10-00021
US-SM1-09-05699
6273825
88697626082
88697618202
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Title

Dinosaur

Art vs. Science
Underground
According To You
You And Me

| Wish | Knew Natalie Portman (Can't Really

Make You Love Me)

You Belong With Me
Flashback

Naturally

Poker Face

Burn Your Name

Little Secrets

Halfway Gone

Caught In The Crowd
Everybody Hurts

Pursuit Of Happiness
Love Story

Crawl

Uprising

Single Ladies (Put A Ring On It)
You've Changed
Resistance

Mockingbird

Bulletproof

3 Words (Steve Angello Re-production)
Take Your Shirt Off

This Is Who | Am

Alice

Broken Leg

Like It Like That

When Love Takes Over
Warp

And The Boys

Russian Roulette

Boom Boom Pow

Right Round

Whataya Want From Me
Vanilla Twilight
Hazardous

The Last Day On Earth
We Are the World 25 for Haiti
All To Myself

Heavy Cross

Evacuate The Dancefloor
Paparazzi

Chase That Feeling

| Know You Want Me (Calle Ocho)
Just Dance

Sometimes

Why Don't You

These were in the top 100 last week:
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Title
Let's Go
Logic

Empire State of Mind (Part Il) Broken Down

In The Air (Axwell Radio Edit)
Let The Bass Kick In Miami Bitch
Home

Pornstar

Run This Town

Halo

Artist
Kisschasy

Art Vs. Science
Evermore
Orianthi
Lifehouse

k-0s

Taylor Swift

Calvin Harris

Selena Gomez & The Scene
Lady Gaga

Powderfinger

Passion Pit

Lifehouse

Kate Miller-Heidke

Helping Haiti

Kid Cudi Feat. MGMT & Ratatat
Taylor Swift

Chris Brown

Muse

Beyonce

Sia

Muse

Rob Thomas

La Roux

Cheryl Cole

T-Pain

Vanessa Amorosi

Avril Lavigne

Bluejuice

Guy Sebastian

David Guetta Feat. Kelly Rowland
The Bloody Beetroots Feat. Steve Aoki
Angus & Julia Stone
Rihanna

The Black Eyed Peas

Flo Rida Feat. Ke$ha

Adam Lambert

Owl City

Vanessa Amorosi

Kate Miller-Heidke

Artists For Haiti

Guy Sebastian

Gossip

Cascada

Lady Gaga

Hilltop Hoods

Pitbull

Lady Gaga Feat. Colby O'Donis
Miami Horror
Gramophonedzie

Artist

Sidney Samson Feat. Lady Bee & Bizzey
Operator Please

Alicia Keys

TV Rock Feat. Rudy

Chuckie Feat. LMFAO

Edward Sharpe & The Magnetic Zeros
Amy Meredith

Jay-Z Feat. Rihanna & Kanye West
Beyonce
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Company
ELEV/UMA
GRN/MGM
WAR
GEF/UMA
GEF/UMA
SHK

BIG/UMA
COL/SME
HWR/UMA
INRIUMA
UMA

SME
GEF/UMA
SME
SYCO/SME
UMA
BIG/UMA
JIVE/SME
WAR
COL/SME
MPRI/INE
WAR
WAR
PDR/UMA
UMA
JIVE/SME
UMA
HWR/UMA
DEW/UMA
SME
VIR/EMI
HUS/UMA
CAP/EMI
DEF/UMA
INRIUMA
ATL/WAR
RCA/SME
UMA

UMA

SME

IND

SME
COL/SME
MER/UMA
INR/UMA
GE/UMA
HUS/UMA
INRIUMA
VIR/EMI
VIRIEMI

Company
MOS/UMA
VIR/IEMI
JISME
NEON/WAR
VIC/UMA
SHK

SME
ROC/WAR
COL/SME

Catalogue No.
ELEVENSTD97
AVS001
AU-WAO0-09-00546
2724917

9881260
CA-2MJ-09-00017

2709120
G010001889585Q
8715915

1789813

2729869
US-SM1-09-01007
2729845
88697488872
88697661102
2727474

1799438
88697647772
GB-AHT-09-00320
88697417512
MPR002D
GB-AHT-09-00355
US-AT2-09-01610
2709093
GB-UM7-09-15276
88697650942
2719761

8716073

2714523
88697580942
9681982

2715182

6076555

2726852

2706615
7567896654
G010001912652C
2734695

2729648
88697579282
US-25T-99-99982
88697654122
88697582952
2811792

2712904
GERCDS001
HUSSYCD5095
1779103

4559235

6278085

Catalogue No.
NL-C28-09-11197
6274145
US-JAY-09-00291
AU-NE3-09-00171
2731365
US-VR9-09-54206
88697625762
US-Jz1-09-00010
88697473502



W LW Tl HP
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2 1 20 1
3 3 15 1
4 4 13 3
5 5 68 2
6 6 3 4
7 21 27 4
8 7 21 1
9 24 13 9
10 8 27 8
1" 10 39 1
12 13 15 12
13 9 25 1
14 12 8 4
15 15 10 14
16 14 59 1
17 16 32 9
18 M 2 1"
19 23 56 1
20 - 1 20
21 - 70 2
22 18 16 3
23 3 68 3
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25 19 8 2
26 25 10
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3% 30 16 18

48 37 33 5
49 54 195 1
50 45 66 1

#1 Album this week

ARIA Top 100 Albums — Week Commencing 8t March 2010

Title

Recollection

Sigh No More

| Dreamed A Dream

The Fame Monster
Fearless

Soldier Of Love

One Love

Crazy Love

Twenty Five

Lungs

The EN.D

Rated R

The Resistance

Animal

Ocean Eyes

Black Ice

Conditions

Before Too Long: Triple J's Tribute To Paul Kelly
It's Not Me, It's You
Good Gracious

Ladies & Gentlemen... The Best Of...
Battle Studies

| Am... Sasha Fierce
Cradlesong

Contra

Alvin And The Chipmunks: The Squeakquel
Wolfgang Amadeus Phoenix
Funhouse

The Ultimate Collection
American VI: Ain't No Grave
Wrapped Up Good

Music For Men

Manners

A Book Like This
Absolute Greatest
Greatest Hits

Heligoland

Save Me, San Francisco
Michael Buble

This Is It

The Element Of Freedom
Only By The Night
Golden Rule

Rush To Relax

Walking On A Dream
Back In Black

Soulbook

As Day Follows Night

I'm Not Dead

Live
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Artist

k.d. lang
Mumford & Sons
Susan Boyle
Lady Gaga
Taylor Swift
Sade

David Guetta
Michael Buble
George Michael
Florence + The Machine
The Black Eyed Peas
Rihanna

Muse

Ke$ha

Owl City

AC/DC

The Temper Trap
Various

Lily Allen
M-Phazes
George Michael
John Mayer
Beyonce

Rob Thomas
Vampire Weekend
Soundtrack
Phoenix

Plnk

Whitney Houston
Johnny Cash
The McClymonts
Gossip

Passion Pit
Angus & Julia Stone
Queen

Foo Fighters
Massive Attack
Train

Michael Buble
Michael Jackson
Alicia Keys

Kings Of Leon
Powderfinger

Eddy Current Suppression Ring

Empire Of The Sun
AC/DC

Rod Stewart
Sarah Blasko

Plnk

AC/DC

A
A8

>

A4

>

A3
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Al

ob e

A3

A5

A3

A10

Company
NONE/WAR
DEW/UMA
SYCO/SME
INR/IUMA
BIG/UMA
RCA/SME
VIR/EMI
WAR
SME
ISL/UMA
INR/UMA
DEF/UMA
WAR
RCA/SME
UNI/UMA
ALB/SME
LIB/lUMA
ABC/UMA
CAP/EMI
OBESE
EPI/SME
COL/SME
COL/SME
ATL/WAR
XL/INE
RHI/WAR
V2/SHK
LAF/SME
SME
MER/UMA
UMA
COL/SME
COL/SME
CAP/EMI
EMI
RCA/SME
VIR/EMI
COL/SME
RPS/WAR
EPI/SME
JISME
RCA/SME
UMA

SHK
CAP/EMI
ALB/SME
JISME
DEW/UMA
LAF/SME
ALB/SME

Catalogue No.
7559797986
DEW9000216
88697554542
2725276
1799119
88697638812
6851110
9362497377
88697009012
2711240
2708142
2725990
2564685999
88697646492
2710822
88697417452
LMCD0056
2732307
6942772
OBRO070
491705.4
88697530872
88697607742
7567896812
XLCD429
8122798185
VVR702468
88697600692
88697463232
2733149
2721045
88697613042
88697438862
5056592
6866422
88697606282
6094682
88697077362
9362483762
88697611432
88697465712
88697327122
2726011
SR003
2354032
82876866492
88697302562
DEW9000168
82876804712
5107722
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* 51 90 168
52 48 16
53 28 17
54 42 16
* 55 76 16
56 62 13
57 57 23
58 46 5
59 61 29
60 53 13
61 82 103
62 74 2
63 75 4
64 T 17
65 65 19
* 66 - 10
67 81 72
68 55 7
69 88 95
* 70 - 90
4l 49 18
72 73 68
7366 12
74 58 25
7% 70 30
76 - 29
740 8
78 59 43
79 - 1
80 50 4
81 93 166
82 69 12
8 719 17
84 78 38
85 - 12
86 63 6
87 - 39
88 60 3
89 8 20
9 67 5
N 68 8
92 87 262
93 98 20
94 8 34
9% 89 I
9% 91 4
97 80 10
98 84 3
99 52 3
100 86 67

Title

Come Away With Me

Backtracks

Hazardous

Them Crooked Vultures

Taylor Swift

Glee: The Music - Season One - Volume 2
Brand New Eyes

Black Light

West Ryder Pauper Lunatic Asylum
Timbaland Presents Shock Value |1
Essential Michael Jackson

Have One On Me

All Or Nothing

Glee: The Music - Season One - Volume 1
Like It Like That

The Singles Collection

Black Holes And Revelations

Bran Nue Dae

Greatest Hits

#1's

Quiet Nights

Dark Horse

My One And Only Thrill

The Blueprint 3

Wonder

My Dream - Mio Visione

Reunited

Curiouser

The Family Jewels

The Broken Strings Tour

Greatest Hits

Introducing

Reality Killed The Video Star

State Of The Art

At San Quentin / At Folsom Prison
The XX

High Voltage

Mechanize

The Time Of Our Lives

Hellbilly Deluxe 2

50 Australian Top Ten Hits 1956-1977
The Very Best Of Fleetwood Mac
Rebelution

La Roux

The Boat That Rocked

Valentines Day

Ready For The Weekend

Up From Below

Screamworks: Love In Theory And Practice
Been Waiting

These were in the top 100 last week:

Lw Tl
72 5
7 2
92 17
94 1
95 2
96 1
97 2
99 56
3

Artist

Norah Jones
AC/DC

Vanessa Amorosi
Them Crooked Vultures
Taylor Swift
Soundtrack
Paramore

Groove Armada
Kasabian
Timbaland
Michael Jackson
Joanna Newsom
Jay Sean
Soundtrack

Guy Sebastian
Britney Spears
Muse

Soundtrack

Bruce Springsteen
Michael Jackson
Diana Krall
Nickelback
Melody Gardot
Jay-Z

Lisa Mitchell

Mark Vincent

Cliff Richard & The Shadows
Kate Miller-Heidke
Marina & The Diamonds
Birds Of Tokyo
Guns N' Roses
Stan Walker
Robbie Williams
Hilltop Hoods
Johnny Cash

The XX

AC/DC

Fear Factory
Miley Cyrus

Rob Zombie

Elvis Presley
Fleetwood Mac
Pitbull

La Roux
Soundtrack
Soundtrack

Calvin Harris
Edward Sharpe And The Magnetic Zeros
HIM

Jessica Mauboy

Title Artist

Summer The Sunny Cowgirls

Scratch My Back Peter Gabriel

Cosmic Egg Wolfmother

This Addiction Alkaline Trio

Need You Now Lady Antebellum

Blue Again The Mick Fleetwood Blues Band Feat. Rick Vito
Man On The Moon: The End Of Day ~ Kid Cudi

18 Hits Abba

0Odd Blood Yeasayer
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Company
EMI
ALB/SME
UMA
RCA/SME
UMA
COL/SME
ATL/WAR
SHK
COL/SME
INR/UMA
EPI/SME
SPU/EMI
UNI/UMA
COL/SME
SME
JIVE/SME
WAR
SME
COL/SME
EPI/SME
VE/UMA
RR/WAR
UCJIUMA
ROC/WAR
WAR
SME

EMI

SME
WAR
MGM
GEF/UMA
SME
CHR/EMI
GE/UMA
COL/SME
YT/INE
ALB/SME
STOMP
HWR/UMA
RR/WAR
SME
RHI/WAR
JISME
PDR/UMA
MER/UMA
UNI/UMA
COL/SME
SHK
SIRE/WAR
SME

Company
CB/SHK
VIR/EMI
MOD/UMA
EPT/SHK
CAP/EMI
FON/UMA
UNI/UMA
UNI/UMA
SPU/EMI

Catalogue No.
5417472
88697540992
2724567
88697619362
1787469
88697617052
7567895804
GABLCD1
88697518312
2727396
5204222000
URA321
2724516
88697540902
88697580922
88697603652
5101197352
88697643642
478555.2
5138002000
1793110
RR80282
1796782
7567895866
5186509532
88697552412
6878832
88697394402
2564683625
BOT005
9862116
88697630032
3096972
GERO001
82876766582
YT031CD
82876866642
STMPCD041
8715457
RR77922
88697628502
8122736352
88697519912
2703635
2701298
2732734
88697571912
VR542
9362496998
88697581232

Catalogue No.
070CDCB
6085072
MODCD111
E87075-2
6977022
FTN17756
2718831
9831452
URA315



#1 Physical Single this week
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.

ARIA Top 50 Physical Singles — Week Commencing 8t March 2010

W w Tl HP  Title Artist Company Catalogue No.
1 1 3 1 Everybody Hurts Helping Haiti SYCO/SME 88697661102
2 2 43 1 Art vs. Science Art Vs. Science GRN/MGM AVS001
* 3 - 1 3 Back From The Dead Last Dinosaurs DEW/UMA DEW9000234
4 3 23 2 How To Tame Lions Washington MER/UMA 2717430
* 5 13 12 2 Good Day Hayley Warner SME 88697629992
6 4 15 1 Black Box Stan Walker SME 88697629982
* 7 - 1 7 All To Myself Guy Sebastian SME 88697654122
8 6 3 6  BlahBlah Blah Ke$ha RCA/SME 88697659702
9 5 2 5  Page One Ep Katie Noonan And The Captains SME 88697654522
10 7 17 1 Tik Tok Ke$ha RCA/SME 88697619042
11 8 13 3 One Way Road John Butler Trio JARMGM JBT014
12 21 14 4 Bad Romance Lady Gaga INR/UMA 2726752
13 15 19 10  Fifteen Taylor Swift BIG/UMA 2723714
14 10 16 5  ArtOf Love Guy Sebastian Feat. Jordin Sparks SME 88697624062
15 1 43 7 Recordings Of The Middle East The Middle East SPU/EMI URA293
16 19 3 16 On A Mission Gabriella Cilmi WAR 5186584532
17 18 18 8  According To You Orianthi GEF/UMA 2724917
* 18 25 21 2 Meet Me Halfway The Black Eyed Peas INR/UMA 2721563
19 14 16 8  Russian Roulette Rihanna DEF/UMA 2726852
* 20 28 15 19 Doesn't Mean Anything Alicia Keys JISME 88697621702
21 17 14 13 LetMe Be Me Jessica Mauboy SME 88697624102
22 16 23 13 Bravado Miami Horror VIR/EMI 2649932
23 20 16 13 | Can Transform Ya Chris Brown Feat. Lil Wayne & Swizz Beatz ~ JIVE/SME 88697618202
* 24 3% 30 4 | Know You Want Me (Calle Ocho) Pitbull HUS/UMA HUSSYCD5095
25 23 8 11 Bad Boys Alexandra Burke Feat. Flo Rida SYCO/SME 88697590932
26 32 24 4 Evacuate The Dancefloor Cascada MER/UMA 2811792
27 29 43 1 The Climb Miley Cyrus HWR/UMA 8714430
28 35 8 13 Lovels A War Rogue Traders SME 88697616112
29 21 24 2 Don't Stop Believin' Glee Cast COL/SME 88697598382
* 30 40 52 12 Blood Bank Bon Iver INE JAG134CD
31 33 6 20 Rock That Body The Black Eyed Peas INR/UMA 2732679
32 38 46 30 NextinLine Dead Letter Circus MGM 3MASSIVE002
3 26 12 1 Sweet December Short Stack SMR/UMA SMR0016
34 24 3 6  Here Comes The... Butch Walker Feat. PInk SXC/SME 88697654832
35 30 73 10  Tame Impala Tame Impala MOD/UMA MODEP023
36 34 3 28  Take Your Shirt Off T-Pain JIVE/SME 88697650942
37 M 13 12 Fall Be Kind Animal Collective DOM/EMI 6086442
38 39 22 26 Still Standing Hilltop Hoods GE/UMA GERCDS002
39 22 30 1 Like It Like That Guy Sebastian SME 88697580942
40 37 19 9  |Don't Believe You Plnk LAF/SME 88697594392
41 50 3 34 Crawl Chris Brown JIVE/SME 88697647772
42 3 40 21 Welcome To The Afternoon Lisa Mitchell WAR SCORP003
43 - 15 21 Wheels Foo Fighters RCA/SME 88697625132
44 9 31 Stuck In The Middle Adam Harvey Feat. Guy Sebastian SME 88697624082
* 45 31 15 Notion EP Kings Of Leon RCA/SME 88697568612
46 43 21 1 This Is Who | Am Vanessa Amorosi UMA 2719761
47 47 5 35  Give ltUp To Me Shakira Feat. Lil' Wayne EPI/SME 88697648682
48 42 16 7 CaughtIn The Crowd Kate Miller-Heidke SME 88697488872
49 - 2 49  Love Long Distance Gossip COL/SME 88697626082
50 48 18 3 3 Britney Spears JIVE/SME 88697609542
These were in the top 100 last week:
LW Tl HP  Title Artist Company Catalogue No.
9 1 9 Goodbye, Goodnight Radio Stars BSIDE BYR014
12 1" 1 Hazardous Vanessa Amorosi UMA 2729648
44 29 19 The 12 Mixes Michael Jackson EPI/SME 450127.2
45 19 17 Hotel Room Service Pitbull RCA/SME 88697580152
46 8 37 Lying Around Cassette Kids SME 88697603702
49 7 40  Crackin' Up Hoodoo Gurus SME 88697645102
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#1 Physical Album this week

ARIA Top 100 Physical Albums — Week Commencing 8" March 2010

™wW W Tl HP
1 1 4 1
2 2 20 2
3 3 15 1
4 4 13 3
5 5 68 1
6 7 3 6
7 6 21 1
* 8 25 27 4
* 9 21 13 9
10 9 39 1
1 12 25 M
12 14 15 12
13 13 25 1
14 10 8 5
15 M 61 1
16 8 2 8

* ** * * *
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Title

Recollection

Sigh No More

| Dreamed A Dream

The Fame Monster
Fearless

Soldier Of Love

Crazy Love

One Love

Twenty Five

The EN.D

Lungs

Rated R

The Resistance

Animal

Black Ice

Before Too Long: Triple J's Tribute To Paul Kelly
Ocean Eyes

It's Not Me, It's You
Conditions

| Am... Sasha Fierce
Alvin And The Chipmunks: The Squeakquel
Cradlesong

Good Gracious

Battle Studies

Contra

The Ultimate Collection
Ladies & Gentlemen... The Best Of...
Funhouse

Wrapped Up Good
American VI: Ain't No Grave
A Book Like This
Absolute Greatest

This Is It

Michael Buble

Greatest Hits

Back In Black

Music For Men
Soulbook

Heligoland

Manners

Only By The Night

Live

Backiracks

The Element Of Freedom
I'm Not Dead

Golden Rule

Save Me, San Francisco
Rush To Relax

Walking On A Dream
Taylor Swift

© 1990 - 2010 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.

Artist

k.d. lang
Mumford & Sons
Susan Boyle
Lady Gaga
Taylor Swift
Sade

Michael Buble
David Guetta
George Michael
The Black Eyed Peas
Florence + The Machine
Rihanna

Muse

Ke$ha

AC/DC

Various

Owl City

Lily Allen

The Temper Trap
Beyonce
Soundtrack

Rob Thomas
M-Phazes

John Mayer
Vampire Weekend
Whitney Houston
George Michael
Plnk

The McClymonts
Johnny Cash
Angus & Julia Stone
Queen

Michael Jackson
Michael Buble
Foo Fighters
AC/DC

Gossip

Rod Stewart
Massive Attack
Passion Pit
Kings Of Leon
AC/DC

AC/DC

Alicia Keys

Plnk
Powderfinger
Train

Eddy Current Suppression Ring

Empire Of The Sun
Taylor Swift

Company
NONE/WAR
DEW/UMA
SYCO/SME
INR/UMA
BIG/UMA
RCA/SME
WAR
VIRIEMI
SME
INR/UMA
ISL/UMA
DEF/UMA
WAR
RCA/SME
ALB/SME
ABC/UMA
UNI/UMA
CAP/EMI
LIB/JUMA
COL/SME
RHI/WAR
ATL/WAR
OBESE
COL/SME
XL/INE
SME
EPI/SME
LAF/SME
UMA
MER/UMA
CAP/EMI
EMI
EPI/SME
RPS/WAR
RCA/SME
ALB/SME
COL/SME
JISME
VIR/EMI
COL/SME
RCA/SME
ALB/SME
ALB/SME
JISME
LAF/SME
UMA
COL/SME
SHK
CAP/EMI
UMA

Catalogue No
7559797986
DEW9000216
88697554542
2725276
1799119
88697638812
9362497377
6851110
88697009012
2708142
2711240
2725990
2564685999
88697646492
88697417452
2732307
2710822
6942772
LMCD0056
88697607742
8122798185
7567896812
OBRO070
88697530872
XLCD429
88697463232
491705.4
88697600692
2721045
2733149
5056592
6866422
88697611432
9362483762
88697606282
82876866492
88697613042
88697302562
6094682
88697438862
88697327122
5107722
88697540992
88697465712
82876804712
2726011
88697077362
SR003
2354032
1787469
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W w Tl HP  Title Artist Company Catalogue No.
51 26 17 7 Hazardous Vanessa Amorosi UMA 2724567
* 52 92 165 1 Come Away With Me Norah Jones EMI 5417472
53 40 16 4 Them Crooked Vultures Them Crooked Vultures RCA/SME 88697619362
54 62 13 8  Glee: The Music - Season One - Volume 2 Soundtrack COL/SME 88697617052
55 55 21 19 Wolfgang Amadeus Phoenix Phoenix V2/SHK VVR702468
* 56 10 22 The Singles Collection Britney Spears JIVE/SME 88697603652
57 75 103 1 Essential Michael Jackson Michael Jackson EPI/SME 5204222000
58 66 76 1 Black Holes And Revelations Muse WAR 5101197352
* 59 80 97 1 Greatest Hits Bruce Springsteen COL/SME 478555.2
60 7 2 60  Have One On Me Joanna Newsom SPU/EMI URA321
61 58 23 1 Brand New Eyes Paramore ATL/WAR 7567895804
62 46 32 8  AsDay Follows Night Sarah Blasko DEW/UMA DEW9000168
63 M 4 60  All Or Nothing Jay Sean UNI/UMA 2724516
* 64 - 30 2 My Dream - Mio Visione Mark Vincent SME 88697552412
65 64 19 6  Like It Like That Guy Sebastian SME 88697580922
66 34 10 34 Reunited Cliff Richard & The Shadows EMI 6878832
67 48 5 22 Black Light Groove Armada SHK GABLCD1
68 53 7 28  Bran Nue Dae Soundtrack SME 88697643642
69 54 13 33  Timbaland Presents Shock Value Il Timbaland INR/UMA 2727396
70 69 27 13 West Ryder Pauper Lunatic Asylum Kasabian COL/SME 88697518312
71 81 17 6  Glee: The Music - Season One - Volume 1 Soundtrack COL/SME 88697540902
72 - 87 2 #1's Michael Jackson EPI/SME 5138002000
73 47 18 14 Quiet Nights Diana Krall VE/UMA 1793110
74 44 4 10 The Broken Strings Tour Birds Of Tokyo MGM BOT005
75 - 12 26 At San Quentin / At Folsom Prison Johnny Cash COL/SME 82876766582
76 88 41 14 High Voltage AC/DC ALB/SME 82876866642
7 72 68 3 Dark Horse Nickelback RR/WAR RR80282
78 68 12 3 Introducing Stan Walker SME 88697630032
79 56 8 8 50 Australian Top Ten Hits 1956-1977 Elvis Presley SME 88697628502
80 61 41 3 Curiouser Kate Miller-Heidke SME 88697394402
81 73 265 16  The Very Best Of Fleetwood Mac Fleetwood Mac RHI/WAR 8122736352
82 8 21 42 Rebelution Pitoull JISME 88697519912
8 65 25 15  TheBlueprint3 Jay-Z ROC/WAR 7567895866
84 78 20 9 The Time Of Our Lives Miley Cyrus HWR/UMA 8715457
85 60 9 26 My One And Only Thrill Melody Gardot UCJIUMA 1796782
86 57 3 25  Mechanize Fear Factory STOMP STMPCDO041
87 63 5 20  Hellbilly Deluxe 2 Rob Zombie RR/WAR RR77922
8 84 29 9  Wonder Lisa Mitchell WAR 5186509532
89 76 17 2 Reality Killed The Video Star Robbie Williams CHR/EMI 3096972
90 82 38 1 State Of The Art Hilltop Hoods GE/UMA GERO001
91 49 3 36  Screamworks: Love In Theory And Practice HIM SIRE/WAR 9362496998
92 - 32 2 TNT AC/DC ALB/SME 82876866612
93 104 1 American Idiot Green Day RPS/WAR 9362487772
94 70 6 57 The XX The XX YT/INE YT031CD
95 94 17 13 Planet Country Lee Kernaghan ABC/UMA 8000288
96 - 163 1 Thriller Michael Jackson EPI/SME 5044222000
97 1 97  The Family Jewels Marina & The Diamonds WAR 2564683625
98 - 34 4 TheKing Elvis Presley RCA/SME 88697118042
99 83 67 11 Been Waiting Jessica Mauboy SME 88697581232
100 - 160 6  Greatest Hits Guns N' Roses GEF/UMA 9862116
These were in the top 100 last week:
LW Tl HP  Title Artist Company Catalogue No.
67 5 30  Summer The Sunny Cowgirls CB/SHK 070CDCB
86 1 86  Blue Again The Mick Fleetwood Blues Band Feat. Rick Vito ~ FON/UMA FTN17756
87 8 43 Ready For The Weekend Calvin Harris COL/SME 88697571912
89 13 23 Triple Js Like A Version Volume 5 Various ABC/UMA 2723505
90 1 90 This Addiction Alkaline Trio EPT/SHK E87075-2
91 17 3 Cosmic Egg Wolfmother MOD/UMA MODCD111
93 2 93  Need You Now Lady Antebellum CAP/EMI 6977022
95 3 73 Songs From The Heart Celtic Woman BNO/EMI 4583602
96 78 4 Gurrumul Geoffrey Gurrumul Yunupingu SFM/MGM SFGU080201
97 34 3 The Boat That Rocked Soundtrack MER/UMA 2701298
98 64 31 18 Hits Abba UNI/UMA 9831452
99 2 69  Valentines Day Soundtrack UNI/UMA 2732734
100 2 81  Scratch My Back Peter Gabriel VIR/IEMI 6085072
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#1 Digital Track this week

ARIA Digital Tracks — Week Commencing 8 March 2010

™™ LW Tl HP  Title Artist Company ISRC
1 4 6 1 Rude Boy Rihanna UMA US-UM7-09-12307
2 1 3 1 In My Head Jason Derulo WAR US-WB1-09-04633
3 5 4 3 Tik Tok (Parody) The Midnight Beast IND GB-KPL-10-26407
4 3 17 1 Fireflies Owl City UMA US-UM7-09-72068
5 6 9 3 Memories David Guetta Feat. Kid Cudi EMI FR-ZID-09-00480
6 2 11 1 Replay lyaz WAR US-RE1-09-01161
7 15 2 7 Hey, Soul Sister Train SME US-SM1-09-04113
8 12 4 8 3 Words Cheryl Cole Feat. will.i.am UMA GB-UM7-09-12080
9 7 4 3 Today Was A Fairytale Taylor Swift UMA GB-UM7-10-00028
10 8 15 8 Telephone Lady Gaga Feat. Beyonce UMA US-UM7-09-05541
11 10 8 4 Blah Blah Blah Ke$ha SME US-RC1-09-00738
12 9 10 9 Do You Remember Jay Sean UMA US-CM5-09-00810
13 14 22 3 Little Lion Man Mumford & Sons UMA GB-UM7-09-09097
14 13 20 1 TiK ToK Ke$ha SME US-RC1-09-00433
15 17 19 2 Bad Romance Lady Gaga UMA US-UM7-09-03859
16 1 17 3 Empire State of Mind Jay-Z Feat. Alicia Keys WAR US-JZ1-09-00031
17 19 1 7 Rock That Body The Black Eyed Peas UMA US-UM7-09-67623
18 25 2 18  If We Ever Meet Again Timbaland Feat. Katy Perry UMA US-UM7-09-13828
19 16 17 3 Whatcha Say Jason Derulo WAR US-WB1-09-01504
20 18 21 8 Haven't Met You Yet Michael Buble WAR US-RE1-09-01437
21 29 3 21 PutltIna Love Song Alicia Keys SME US-JAY-09-00277
22 20 4 15 On A Mission Gabriella Cilmi WAR GB-UM7-09-15202
23 28 3 23 Shut It Down (Radio Edit) Pitbull SME US-JAY-09-00143
24 21 9 9 Undisclosed Desires Muse WAR GB-AHT-09-00322
25 22 12 19 Morning After Dark Timbaland Feat. Nelly Furtado & SoShy UMA US-UM7-09-07072
26 24 7 24 | Like That (Album Version) Richard Vission & Static Revenger Feat. Luciana UMA GB-RUR-09-00013
27 23 15 14 Sweet Dispositon (Album Version) The Temper Trap UMA GB-ZUZ-09-00013
28 - 1 28 ImmaBe The Black Eyed Peas UMA US-UM7-09-67900
29 27 19 2 Down Jay Sean Feat. Lil Wayne UMA US-CM5-09-00094
30 26 15 2 Black Box Stan Walker SME AU-BM0-09-00465
31 34 4 31 You Got The Love Florence + The Machine UMA GB-UM7-09-00237
32 38 4 32  Baby Justin Bieber Feat. Ludacris UMA US-UM7-09-19263
33 30 24 4 Starstrukk (Explicit Bonus Version) ~ 30H!3 Feat. Katy Perry WAR US-AT2-09-02549
34 32 5 32 TheCave Mumford & Sons UMA GB-UM7-09-09075
35 33 39 1 | Gotta Feeling The Black Eyed Peas UMA US-UM7-09-65169
36 31 8 27 One Time Justin Bieber UMA US-UM7-09-64274
37 46 2 37 Young Forever Jay-Z Feat. Mr. Hudson WAR US-JZ1-09-00041
38 36 19 7 Art of Love Guy Sebastian Feat. Jordin Sparks SME AU-BMO0-09-00390
39 - 3 39  Fever Cascada UMA DE-HK9-09-11205
40 35 12 26 I'mIn Miami Bitch LMFAO UMA US-UM7-08-47912
41 42 32 1 Sexy Bitch David Guetta Feat. Akon EMI FR-ZID-09-00500
42 40 13 18  One Way Road John Butler Trio MGM AU-FC0-09-00009
43 39 19 11 Hotel Room Service Pitbull SME US-JAY-09-00063
44 41 27 6 Party In the U.S.A. Miley Cyrus UMA US-HR1-09-24519
45 43 3 43 Heartbreak Warfare John Mayer SME US-SM1-09-05699
46 - 2 46  Love Long Distance Gossip SME US-SM1-09-02241
47 45 27 1 Meet Me Halfway The Black Eyed Peas UMA US-UM7-09-67700
48 - 1 48  Dinosaur Kisschasy UMA AU-EL0-09-00033
49 - 1 49  Underground Evermore WAR AU-WA0-09-00546
50 48 17 21 |Can Transform Ya Chris Brown Feat. Lil Wayne & Swizz Beatz SME US-JI1-09-00612
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6 -
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36 42
37 -
38 -
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#1 Digital Album this week
ARIA Digital Albums — Week Commencing 8t March 2010

Title

Sigh No More

Wolfgang Amadeus Phoenix
Lungs

Soldier Of Love

Conditions

Ladies & Gentlemen... The Best Of...

One Love

The Fame Monster
Ocean Eyes

Good Gracious

The Resistance
Fearless

Battle Studies

Rated R

The EN.D

Recollection

Save Me, San Francisco
It's Not Me, It's You
Funhouse

As Day Follows Night
Crazy Love

Contra

Manners

Music For Men

Animal

The Family Jewels
Heligoland

Greatest Hits

Twenty Five

Cradlesong

The Element Of Freedom
La Roux

(500) Days Of Summer
The Ultimate Collection
Golden Rule

West Ryder Pauper Lunatic Asylum
| Dreamed A Dream
Seizures

Black Light

Timbaland Presents Shock Value Il
Greatest Hits

Wonder

Twilight

Rush To Relax

Absolute Greatest
Brand New Eyes

Up From Below

Walking On A Dream
Ready For The Weekend
My One And Only Thrill
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Artist

Mumford & Sons
Phoenix
Florence + The Machine
Sade

The Temper Trap
George Michael
David Guetta
Lady Gaga

Owl City
M-Phazes

Muse

Taylor Swift

John Mayer
Rihanna

The Black Eyed Peas
k.d. lang

Train

Lily Allen

Pink

Sarah Blasko
Michael Buble
Vampire Weekend
Passion Pit
Gossip

Ke$ha

Marina & The Diamonds
Massive Attack
Guns N' Roses
George Michael
Rob Thomas
Alicia Keys

La Roux
Soundtrack
Whitney Houston
Powderfinger
Kasabian

Susan Boyle
Kisschasy
Groove Armada
Timbaland

Foo Fighters

Lisa Mitchell
Soundtrack

Eddy Current Suppression Ring

Queen
Paramore

Edward Sharpe And The Magnetic Zeros

Empire Of The Sun
Calvin Harris
Melody Gardot

Company
DEW/UMA
V2/SHK
ISL/UMA
RCA/SME
LIB/UMA
EPI/SME
VIR/IEMI
INR/IUMA
UNI/UMA
OBESE
WAR
BIG/UMA
COL/SME
DEF/UMA
INR/UMA
NONE/WAR
COL/SME
CAP/EMI
LAF/SME
DEW/UMA
WAR
XL/INE
COL/SME
COL/SME
RCA/SME
WAR
VIR/EMI
GEF/UMA
SME
ATL/WAR
JISME
PDR/UMA
SIRE/WAR
SME

UMA
COL/SME
SYCO/SME
ELEV/UMA
SHK
INR/UMA
RCA/SME
WAR
ATL/WAR
SHK

EMI
ATL/WAR
SHK
CAP/EMI
COL/SME
UCJIUMA

Catalogue No.
DEW9000216
VVR702468
2711240
88697638812
LMCD0056
491705.4
6851110
2725276
2710822
OBR070
2564685999
1799119
88697530872
2725990
2708142
7559797986
88697077362
6942772
88697600692
DEW9000168
9362497377
XLCD429
88697438862
88697613042
88697646492
2564683625
6094682
9862116
88697009012
7567896812
88697465712
2703635
9362497719
88697463232
2726011
88697518312
88697554542
ELEVENCD89
GABLCD1
2727396
88697606282
5186509532
7567896656
SR003
6866422
7567895804
VR542
2354032
88697571912
1796782
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#1 Catalogue Album this week

ARIA Catalogue Albums — Week Commencing 8 March 2010

Title

Twenty Five

Ladies & Gentlemen... The Best Of...
Dark Side Of The Moon

The Ultimate Collection

A Book Like This

Michael Buble

Back In Black

Rumours

I'm Not Dead

Live

Come Away With Me

Essential Michael Jackson
Celine Dion - The Colour Of My Love - Live Concert Video
Black Holes And Revelations
Greatest Hits

#1's

Mellon Collie & The Infinite Sadness
Blood Sugar Sex Magik

Hybrid Theory

Greatest Hits

At San Quentin / At Folsom Prison
High Voltage

The Very Best Of Fleetwood Mac
Californication

The Best Of Sade

Man Of Colours

Tapestry

Harvest

The Very Best Of Diana Krall

10 Years Of Hits

Rearviewmirror

Thriller

TN.T.

The Essential Bob Dylan

The King

American Idiot

Mlssundaztood

The Real Thing

Riot!

Bat Out Of Hell

Their Finest Hour - And Then Some: Greatest Hits
Ultimate Collection

The Greatest Hits 1966-1992
Vampire Weekend

Parachutes

18 Hits

Demon Days

Nevermind

Gurrumul

Hotel California

Artist

George Michael
George Michael
Pink Floyd
Whitney Houston
Angus & Julia Stone
Michael Buble
AC/DC

Fleetwood Mac
Plnk

AC/DC

Norah Jones
Michael Jackson
Celine Dion

Muse

Bruce Springsteen
Michael Jackson
Smashing Pumpkins
Red Hot Chili Peppers
Linkin Park

Guns N' Roses
Johnny Cash
AC/DC

Fleetwood Mac
Red Hot Chili Peppers
Sade

Icehouse

Carole King

Neil Young

Diana Krall

Ronan Keating
Pearl Jam
Michael Jackson
AC/DC

Bob Dylan

Elvis Presley
Green Day

Plnk

Faith No More
Paramore

Meat Loaf

The Angels
Eurythmics

Neil Diamond
Vampire Weekend
Coldplay

Abba

Gorillaz

Nirvana

Geoffrey Gurrumul Yunupingu
The Eagles
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A
A5
A1
A
A
A7

A 12
A10
A3
A10
A5

A23

Company
SME
EPI/SME
CAP/EMI
SME
CAP/EMI
RPS/WAR
ALB/SME
WAR
LAF/SME
ALB/SME
EMI
EPI/SME
COL/SME
WAR
COL/SME
EPI/SME
EMI

WAR
WAR
GEF/UMA
COL/SME
ALB/SME
RHI/WAR
WAR
EPI/SME
WAR
EPI/SME
RPS/WAR
VE/UMA
INI/UMA
EPI/SME
EPI/SME
ALB/SME
COL/SME
RCA/SME
RPS/WAR
ARI/SME
LON/WAR
ATL/WAR
EPI/SME
ALB/SME
RCA/SME
COL/SME
BB/INE
EMI
UNI/UMA
CAP/EMI
GEF/UMA
SFM/MGM
WAR

Catalogue No
88697009012
491705.4
5821362
88697463232
5056592
9362483762
82876866492
9362480839
82876804712
5107722
5417472
5204222000
88697374522
5101197352
478555.2
5138002000
8408612
7599266812
9362477552
9862116
82876766582
82876866642
8122736352
9362473862
5005942000
0927489852
4943622
22772
1739968
9830875
E2K93535
5044222000
82876866612
5031332000
88697118042
9362487772
74321913242
3984282042
7567899805
499681.2
82876868942
82876748412
471502.4
XLCD327
5350420
9831452
3578082
DGCD24425
SFGU080201
7559605092
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ARIA Albums Summary - Week Commencing 8t March 2010

National NSW ViclTas Qld SA W.A.

Artist Title Dist| TW| LW| HP| TI | TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW
AC/DC Back In Black SME| 46| 44| 1 | 61| 45| 26| - | 37| 24| 42| 22| 49| 39| -
ACIDC Backtracks SME| 52 | 48| 16| 16 43 - | 41| 23| 28| 28| 37| - | 50
AC/DC Black Ice SME| 16 | 14| 1 | 59| 18| 8 | 37| 25| 8 9 7116 6| 15
AC/DC High Voltage SME| 87 | - | 14| 39| - - - - - -
AC/DC Live SME| 50 | 45| 1 | 66| 44| 31 - | 33| 29 4| 26 47 | -
Alicia Keys The Element Of Freedom SME| 41| 31| 19| 12| 30| 23| 49| 35 43| - | 43| 50 | 45
Angus & Julia Stone A Book Like This EMI | 34| 47| 6 | 64| 36| 46| 30| 38| 26| 47 | 46 | 35| 41 -
Beyonce | Am... Sasha Fierce SME| 23| 35| 3 | 68| 22| 37| 24| 40| 20| 34| 19| 34| 19| 34
Birds Of Tokyo The Broken Strings Tour MGM| 80 | 50| 11| 4 - - | 46| - - 39| 26| 24
Britney Spears The Singles Collection SME| 66| - | 23| 10| - - - - - | 34 - -
Bruce Springsteen Greatest Hits SME| 69| 8 | 1 | 95| - 45 | 50 - - -
Calvin Harris Ready For The Weekend SME| 97| 80| 39| 10 - - - - -
Cliff Richard & The Shadows Reunited EMI | 77 | 40| 40| 8 39 49| - | 25| 32| 18| 36| 44
David Guetta One Love EMI | 7 | 21 4 | 27| 8| 27| 9| 29| 9| 21 8| 21| 3| 2
Diana Krall Quiet Nights UMA| 71| 49 | 14| 18 - - - - - 6
Eddy Current Suppression Ring | Rush To Relax SHK | 44| 20| 20| 2 30| 27| 9 - | 36 31| 48 | 27
Edward Sharpe And The Magnetic | Up From Below SHK| 98| 84 | 84 | 3 - - - - -
Zeros
Elvis Presley 50 Australian Top Ten Hits 1956- | SME | 91 | 68 | 9 8 - - - - - 42 - -

1977
Empire Of The Sun Walking On A Dream EMI | 45| 43| 6 | 72| - | 42| - - - - | 37| 25| 31| 42
Fear Factory Mechanize STO| 8 | 60 | 24| 3 50 | - - - - - - | 49
Fleetwood Mac The Very Best Of Fleetwood Mac | WAR| 92 | 87 | 16 | 262 - - - - - -
Florence + The Machine Lungs UMA| 10| 8 8 | 27| 12| 13| 10| 13| 14| 14| 12| 11| 11| 5
Foo Fighters Greatest Hits SME | 36| 32 1 18| 42| 44| 41| 34| 32| 26| 29| 27| 28| 35
George Michael I(.)z;dies & Gentlemen... The Best SME | 21 - 2 | 70| 26 171 - - 29| -
George Michael Twenty Five SME| 9 | 24| 9 3] 6 | 18] 5 18 | 34 - 21 29| 16 | 12
Gossip Music For Men SME | 32| 41| 13| 37| 40 34| 42| 31| 49| 42| 45| 49| -
Groove Armada Black Light SHK| 58 | 46 | 17| 5 - - - | 44 50 | 23 - 37
Guns N' Roses Greatest Hits UMA| 81| 93| 6 | 166 - - - - - -
Guy Sebastian Like It Like That SME| 65| 65| 6 | 19| - - - | 50 - 40| - -
Hilltop Hoods State Of The Art UMA| 84 | 78 | 1 | 38| - - - - - -] 43
HIM Screamworks: Love In Theory And| WAR| 99 | 52 | 36 | 3 - 29 - - - -

Practice
Jay Sean All Or Nothing UMA| 63| 75| 63| 4 | 47 - - - - -
Jay-Z The Blueprint 3 WAR| 74| 58| 9 | 25 - - - - - -
Jessica Mauboy Been Waiting SME | 100| 8 | 11 | 67 - - - - - -
Joanna Newsom Have One On Me EMI | 62 | 74| 62| 2 | 38| 47| - - - - - -
John Mayer Battle Studies SME| 22| 18| 3 | 16| 25| 19| 21| 23| 22| 17| - 33| 36
Johnny Cash At San Quentin / At Folsom Prison| SME | 85 - 26 | 12 - - - - - -
Johnny Cash American VI: Ain't No Grave UMA| 30| 22| 22 2 21| 17| 29| 15| 42| 32| 44 | 46| 42| 26
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ARIA Albums Summary — Week Commencing 8t March 2010

National NSW ViclTas Qld SA W.A.
Artist Title Dist | TW| LW | HP| TI | TW| LW | TW| LW | TW| LW| TW | LW | TW| LW
k.d. lang Recollection WAR| 1 2 1 4 1 1 1 1 1 4 1 2 2 2
Kasabian West Ryder Pauper Lunatic SME| 59 | 61| 11| 29 - - - - - | 47
Asylum

Kate Miller-Heidke Curiouser SME| 78 | 59| 2 | 43| - - - 48 | - - - -
Ke$ha Animal SME| 14| 12| 4 8 | 14| 11| 14| 11| 12| 8| 11| 10| 14| 16
Kings Of Leon Only By The Night SME| 42| 64| 1| 77| 41 40 | - | 43 - | 4] 38| -
La Roux La Roux UMA| 94| 85| 22| 34 - - - - -
Lady Gaga The Fame Monster UMA| 4 4 3 13| 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 6 5 9
Lily Allen It's Not Me, It's You EMI | 19| 23| 1| 56| 23| 32| 19| 27| 17| 24| 15| 14| 20| 29
Lisa Mitchell Wonder WAR| 75| 70| 6 | 30 - - - - - -
Marina & The Diamonds The Family Jewels WAR | 79 - 79 1 - - - - - -

Mark Vincent My Dream - Mio Visione SME | 76 - 21 29| 19 - - - - -
Massive Attack Heligoland EMI | 37| 29| 8 | 4 | 33| 25| 35| 26| - | 38 32| 37| 28
Melody Gardot My One And Only Thrill UMA| 73| 66| 23| 12| - - - - -0 N
Michael Buble Michael Buble WAR| 39| 51| 1 | 175| 32 B - |37 30 - -
Michael Buble Crazy Love WAR| 8 7 1 21 9 7 8 6 6 6 6 5 8 4
Michael Jackson Essential Michael Jackson SME | 61| 82 1] 103 - | 44 - - | 40 -
Michael Jackson #1's SME| 70 | - 2| 9| - - - - - -
Michael Jackson This Is It SME| 40| 56| 2 | 19| 34| 48| 36| 47| 30| 46| 36| 41| 43

Miley Cyrus The Time Of Our Lives UMA| 89 | 83| 11| 20 - - - - -
M-Phazes Good Gracious OBE | 20 - 20 1 35 16 - 39 27 22 -
Mumford & Sons Sigh No More UMA| 2 1 11 2] 2 2 2 2 2 1 2 1 1 1
Muse The Resistance WAR| 13| 9 11 25| 13| 12| 12| 10| 15| 16| 13| 8 | 10| 13
Muse Black Holes And Revelations WAR| 67 | 81 1 72 - - - - 33 - -
Nickelback Dark Horse WAR| 72| 73| 3 | 68 - - - - - -
Norah Jones Come Away With Me EMI | 51| 90 1| 168 | 49 47 - 45 - - -
Owil City Ocean Eyes UMA| 15| 15| 14| 10| 15| 16| 20| 22 | 13| 12| 18| 15| 17| 20
Plnk I'm Not Dead SME| 49 | 54| 1 | 195| 50 42 38| 33| 35| 47| - -
Plnk Funhouse SME| 28| 27| 1 | 71| 31| 38| 32| 30| 21| 18| 24| 24| 30| 39
Paramore Brand New Eyes WAR| 57 | 57 1 23 - - 47 | 45| 49 46 -
Passion Pit Manners SME| 33| 36| 19| 14| 43| 49| 38| 31| 49| 50| 45 25| 32
Phoenix Wolfgang Amadeus Phoenix SHK | 27| 33| 13| 22| 48 - 45 - - 4| 4
Pitbull Rebelution SME| 93| 98| 54| 20 - - - - -
Powderfinger Golden Rule UMA| 43| 39| 1 16 | 46 | 40 | 48 40 | 30 48 | 44 | 38
Queen Absolute Greatest EMI | 35| 30| 18| 16| 37| 35| 31| 28| 28| 27| - | 36| 35| 46
Rihanna Rated R UMA| 12| 13| 12| 15| 11| 14| 15| 14| 11| 11| 14| 13| 13| 17
Rob Thomas Cradlesong WAR| 24 | 17| 3 | 35| 24| 15| 26| 20| 19| 22| 23| 19| 21| 19
Rob Zombie Hellbilly Deluxe 2 WAR| 90| 67 | 23| 5 - - - - - 39 - | 33| - -
Robbie Williams Reality Killed The Video Star EMI | 8| 79| 1 | 17| - - - - - - -
Rod Stewart Soulbook SME| 47 | 38| 11| 17| 39| 41| 46| 32| 36| 29| 41| 38| 32| 30
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ARIA Albums Summary — Week Commencing 8t March 2010

National NSW ViclTas Qld SA W.A.
Artist Title Dist | TW| LW | HP| TI | TW| LW | TW| LW | TW| LW| TW | LW | TW| LW
Sade Soldier Of Love SME| 6 6 4 3 5 6 7 7010 7| 10| 7| 12| 10
Sarah Blasko As Day Follows Night UMA| 48| 37| 5 | 33 - - | 48 - 30 - 33
Soundtrack Alvin And The Chipmunks: The WAR| 26 | 25| 15| 10| 28| 24| 25| 21| 18| 19| 17| 17| 24| 23
Squeakquel
Soundtrack Bran Nue Dae SME| 68 | 55| 29| 7 - - -] 37 27 | 3
Soundtrack Glee: The Music - Season One- | SME | 64 | 71 3|17 - - - - - -
Volume 1
Soundtrack Glee: The Music - SeasonOne- | SME| 56 | 62 | 8 | 13 - - - - 39 - -
Volume 2
Soundtrack The Boat That Rocked UMA| 95| 89| 3 | 37 - - - - - -
Soundtrack Valentines Day UMA| 96| 91| 41 4 - - - - - -
Stan Walker Introducing SME| 82| 69| 3 | 12| - - - - - -
Susan Boyle | Dreamed A Dream SME| 3 3 1 151 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 4 3
Taylor Swift Fearless UMA| 5 5 2| 68| 7 5 6 5 5 5 51| 4 7 8
Taylor Swift Taylor Swift UMA| 55| 76 | 55| 16 - 50 - 46 25 - - -
The Black Eyed Peas The EN.D UMA| 11| 10| 1| 39 10| 10| 11| 12 7 | 10| 9 9 9 | 14
The McClymonts Wrapped Up Good UMA| 31| 26 2 7 27| 22| 28| 24| 25| 15| 43| 26 - -
The Temper Trap Conditions UMA| 17 | 16| 9 | 32| 17| 21| 18| 16| 27| 20| 20| 20 | 18| 18
The XX The XX INE | 86 | 63| 40| 6 - 443 ] - - - - - -
Them Crooked Vultures Them Crooked Vultures SME| 54 | 42| 4 16 45 39| 44| 31| 47| 50 | 45| 40
Timbaland |1|'imbaland Presents Shock Value | UMA| 60 | 53 | 35| 13 | - - - - 40 | - - | 48
Train Save Me, San Francisco SME| 38| - | 38| 1 - 43| - | 35 - - -
Vampire Weekend Contra INE| 25| 19| 2 8 | 29| 20| 23| 19| 33| 23| 31| 22| 23| 22
Vanessa Amorosi Hazardous UMA| 83| 28| 7 17 28| 39| 17 - | 41| 48| 28| 40| 25
Various Before Too Long: Triple J's Tribute] UMA | 18 | 11 | 11 2 16 9 13 8 16 13| 16| 12| 15 7
To Paul Kelly
Whitney Houston The Ultimate Collection SME| 29| 34| 29| 42| 20 | 34| 22| 36| 41| 35 - - - -
ARIA Compilations Summary — Week Commencing 8t March 2010
National NSW Vic/Tas Qld SA. WA.
Title Artist Dist | TW| LW | HP| TI | TW| LW | TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW LW
So Fresh: A Decade Of Hits Various SME | 1 3 1 2 2 4 2 3 1 2 1 1 2 2
Triple J Hottest 100 Volume 17 Various UMA| 2 2 1 1 3 - 3 - - 1 -
The Love Junkie Album 2 Various SME | 3 1 1 6 3 1 1 1 2 1 2 2 -
So Fresh: The Hits Of Summer | Various SME | 4 2 1 15 5 3 4 2 5 3 3 3 3 1
2010 + The Best Of 2009
101 Aussie Hits Various EMI 5 5 5 3 4 2 5 5 4 4 - 5 4
Electro House Sessions 3 Various - Mixed By Klaas & The UMA| 6 6 1 - - - - -
Only
Clubbers Guide To 2010 Various - Mixed By Hook N Sling, | UMA | 7 4 1 7 - - 4 - 5 5 5 - 5
Anna Lunoe & Axwell
The Annual 2010 Various UMA| 8 7 1 18 - - - - -
Blazin' 2010 Various - Mixed By DJ Nino Brown| UMA | 9 6 4 5 5 - - - 4 3
Strictly Dance Various SME| 10| 9 9 2 - - 4 4 -
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ARIA Australian Artists — Week Commencing 8 March 2010

Title

On A Mission
Sweet Disposition
Black Box

Art Of Love

One Way Road
Dinosaur

Art vs. Science
Underground
According To You
Burn Your Name
Caught In The Crowd
You've Changed
This Is Who | Am
Broken Leg

Like It Like That
And The Boys
Hazardous

The Last Day On Earth
All To Myself
Chase That Feeling

Title
Black Ice
Conditions

Artist

Gabriella Cilmi
The Temper Trap
Stan Walker

Guy Sebastian Feat. Jordin Sparks

John Butler Trio
Kisschasy

Art Vs. Science
Evermore

Orianthi
Powderfinger
Kate Miller-Heidke
Sia

Vanessa Amorosi
Bluejuice

Guy Sebastian
Angus & Julia Stone
Vanessa Amorosi
Kate Miller-Heidke
Guy Sebastian
Hilltop Hoods

Artist
AC/DC

The Temper Trap

Before Too Long: Triple J's Tribute To Paul Kelly Various

Good Gracious M-Phazes

Wrapped Up Good The McClymonts

A Book Like This Angus & Julia Stone
Golden Rule Powderfinger

Rush To Relax Eddy Current Suppression Ring
Walking On A Dream Empire Of The Sun
Back In Black AC/DC

As Day Follows Night Sarah Blasko

Live AC/DC

Backtracks AC/DC

Hazardous Vanessa Amorosi
Like It Like That Guy Sebastian

Bran Nue Dae Soundtrack

Wonder Lisa Mitchell

My Dream - Mio Visione Mark Vincent
Curiouser Kate Miller-Heidke
The Broken Strings Tour Birds Of Tokyo
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Company
WAR
LIB/UMA
SME

SME
JARMGM
ELEV/UMA
GRN/MGM
WAR
GEF/UMA
UMA

SME
MPR/INE
UMA
DEW/UMA
SME
CAP/EMI
UMA

SME

SME
GE/UMA

Company
ALB/SME
LIB/IUMA
ABC/UMA
OBESE
UMA
CAP/EMI
UMA
SHK
CAP/EMI
ALB/SME
DEW/UMA
ALB/SME
ALB/SME
UMA
SME

SME
WAR
SME

SME
MGM

Catalogue No.
5186584532
LMCD0023
88697629982
88697624062
JBT014
ELEVENSTD97
AVS001
AU-WAO0-09-00546
2724917
2729869
88697488872
MPR002D
2719761
2714523
88697580942
6076555
2729648
88697579282
88697654122
GERCDS001

Catalogue No.
88697417452
LMCD0056
2732307
OBRO070
2721045
5056592
2726011
SR003
2354032
82876866492
DEW9000168
5107722
88697540992
2724567
88697580922
88697643642
5186509532
88697552412
88697394402
BOT005
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ARIA Dance — Week Commencing 8t March 2010

DAVID GUETTA
AFKIDCUDI_

Singles
W LW Tl HP  Title
1 1 12 1 Memories
2 3 4 2 3 Words
3 2 15 2 Telephone
4 4 20 1 Tik Tok
5 5 19 2 Bad Romance
6 6 9 5 | Like That
7 8 7 7 You've Got The Love
8 7 39 1 | Gotta Feeling
9 10 32 1 Sexy Bitch
10 9 21 7 I'm In Miami Bitch
1 13 12 11 Fever
12 1 42 6 Art vs. Science
13 14 6 10  Flashback
14 15 76 1 Poker Face
15 16 30 3 Bulletproof

When Love Takes Over
Warp
Evacuate The Dancefloor

21 23 85 1 Just Dance
22 22 8 21 Sometimes
23 1 23 Why Don't You

Bonkers

Title

The Fame Monster

One Love

Electro House Sessions 3
Clubbers Guide To 2010
The Annual 2010

Strictly Dance

Skitz Mix 34

Heligoland

Walking On A Dream
Black Light

Maximum Bass Overdrive
La Roux

Ready For The Weekend
Invaders Must Die
Anthems Il

The Underground 2010
One Life Stand
Romborama

Central Energy 2010
Onelove Mobile Disco 2010
Tongue N Cheek

The Fame

Monster

Skitz Mix 33
Kaleidoscope
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3 Words (Steve Angello Re-production)

| Know You Want Me (Calle Ocho)

Let The Bass Kick In Miami Bitch

Artist

David Guetta Feat. Kid Cudi

Cheryl Cole Feat. will.i.am

Lady Gaga Feat. Beyonce

Ke$ha

Lady Gaga

Richard Vission & Static Revenger Feat. Luciana
Florence + The Machine

The Black Eyed Peas

David Guetta Feat. Akon

LMFAO

Cascada

Art Vs. Science

Calvin Harris

Lady Gaga

La Roux

Cheryl Cole

David Guetta Feat. Kelly Rowland
The Bloody Beetroots Feat. Steve Aoki
Cascada

Pitbull

Lady Gaga Feat. Colby O'Donis
Miami Horror

Gramophonedzie

Chuckie Feat. LMFAO

Dizzee Rascal & Armand Van Helden

Artist

Lady Gaga

David Guetta

Various - Mixed By Klaas & The Only

Various - Mixed By Hook N Sling, Anna Lunoe & Axwell
Various

Various

Various

Massive Attack

Empire Of The Sun

Groove Armada

Various - Mixed by DJ Samrai, Tom Piper & DJ Suae
La Roux

Calvin Harris

The Prodigy

Various

Various

Hot Chip

The Bloody Beetroots

Various - Mixed By Bexta, Showtek & Peewee

Various - Mixed by Andy Murphy, John Dahlbéck & Bang Gang Deejays

Dizzee Rascal
Lady Gaga
Lady Gaga
Various
Tiesto

A3

A4
A3

Company
VIR/IEMI
PDR/UMA
INRIUMA
RCA/SME
INR/UMA
VIC/UMA
ISL/UMA
INR/UMA
VIR/EMI
INR/UMA
MER/UMA
GRN/MGM
COL/SME
INR/UMA
PDR/UMA

6265405
2730879

2726752
2731368
2726058
2712911
6877595
1794641
2722180
AVS001

1789813
2709093

Catalogue No.

US-UM7-09-05541
88697619042

G010001889585Q

UMA GB-UM7-09-15276

9681982
2715182
2811792

VIR/EMI
HUS/UMA
MER/UMA
HUS/UMA
INR/IUMA
VIR/EMI
VIREEMI
VIC/UMA
LIB/UMA

1779103
4559235
6278085
2731365

Company
A INR/UMA
A VIR/EMI
MOS/UMA
MOS/UMA
A MOS/UMA
ONE/SME
CSR/IUMA
VIR/EMI
A2 CAPEMI
SHK
L] MOS/UMA
° PDR/UMA
COL/SME
° SHK
MOS/UMA
MOS/UMA
CAP/EMI
HUS/UMA
CSR/IUMA
ONE/SME
LIBIUMA
A3 INRIUMA
INR/UMA
LNG/UMA
PIAS/UMA
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HUSSYCD5095

LIBDIGITALO78

Catalogue No.
2725276
6851110
MOSA109
MOSA107
MOSA105
88697654112
LNGA0016
6094682
2354032
GABLCD1
MOSA104
2703635
88697571912
HOSPCDO001X
MOSA106
MOSA108
6075002
HUSSYCDO041
DNAQ044
88697538332
LIB82CD
1781425
2730473
LNGA0014
PIASL036CD
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#1 Urban Single this week

ARIA Urban Singles Chart - Week Commencing 8t March 2010

Title

Rude Boy

In My Head

Replay

Do You Remember?
If We Ever Meet Again
Empire State Of Mind
Rock That Body
Whatcha Say

Shut It Down
Morning After Dark
Down

Imma Be

Baby

Young Forever

Hotel Room Service
Meet Me Halfway
Stylo

| Can Transform Ya
Pursuit Of Happiness
Crawl

Single Ladies (Put A Ring On It)
Take Your Shirt Off
Russian Roulette
Boom Boom Pow
Right Round

Chase That Feeling
Halo

Run This Town
Angels Cry

Sweet Dreams

The Nosebleed Section
Up/Down

Forever

Let Me Be Me

Still Standing

Hard

Low

Forever

Video Phone (Remix)
Beautiful

© 1990 - 2010 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.

Artist

Rihanna

Jason Derulo

lyaz

Jay Sean

Timbaland Feat. Katy Perry

Jay-Z Feat. Alicia Keys

The Black Eyed Peas

Jason Derulo

Pitbull

Timbaland Feat. Nelly Furtado & SoShy
Jay Sean Feat. Lil Wayne

The Black Eyed Peas

Justin Bieber Feat. Ludacris

Jay-Z Feat. Mr. Hudson

Pitbull

The Black Eyed Peas

Gorillaz Feat. Mos Def & Bobby Womack
Chris Brown Feat. Lil Wayne & Swizz Beatz
Kid Cudi Feat. MGMT & Ratatat

Chris Brown

Beyonce

T-Pain

Rihanna

The Black Eyed Peas

Flo Rida Feat. Ke$ha

Hilltop Hoods

Beyonce

Jay-Z Feat. Rihanna & Kanye West
Mariah Carey Feat. Ne-Yo

Beyonce

Hilltop Hoods

Jessica Mauboy

Chris Brown

Jessica Mauboy

Hilltop Hoods

Rihanna

Flo Rida Feat. T-Pain

Drake Feat. Kanye West, Lil Wayne & Eminem
Beyonce Feat. Lady Gaga

Akon Feat. Colby O'Donis & Kardinal Offishall
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A2

A4
A3

A2

Company
DEF/UMA
WAR
WAR
UMA
INR/UMA
ROC/WAR
INR/IUMA
WAR
JISME
INR/UMA
UMA
INR/IUMA
DEF/UMA
ROC/WAR
RCA/SME
INR/UMA
EMI
JIVE/SME
UMA
JIVE/SME
COL/SME
JIVE/SME
DEF/UMA
INR/UMA
ATL/WAR
GE/UMA
COL/SME
ROC/WAR
ISL/UMA
COL/SME
GE/UMA
SME
JIVE/SME
SME
GE/UMA
DEF/UMA
ATL/WAR
INR/UMA
COL/SME
UNI/UMA

Catalogue No.
2733147
US-WB1-09-04633
US-RE1-09-01161
2725789

2728951
US-JZ1-09-00031
2732679
US-WB1-09-01504
G010001882493X
2726347

2711618

2709199

2732928
US-JZ1-09-00041
88697580152
2721563

6273825
88697618202
2727474
88697647772
88697417512
88697650942
2726852

2706615
7567896654
GERCDS001
88697473502
US-Jz1-09-00010
2734331
88697565722
2729312
88697589922
88697334012
88697624102
GERCDS002
US-UM7-09-12183
7567899473
2721260
G010001886461G
1799453
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#1 Urban Album this week
ARIA Urban Album Chart - Week Commencmg 8th March 2010

Title

The EN.D

Rated R

Blazin' 2010

Good Gracious

| Am... Sasha Fierce

The Element Of Freedom
Timbaland Presents Shock Value Il
All Or Nothing

The Blueprint 3

Introducing

State Of The Art

Rebelution

Been Waiting

Man On The Moon: The End Of Day
Relapse

Graffiti

Demon Days

Crave Vol. 3

Rebirth

| Look To You

Freedom

Before | Self Destruct

Future Sex/Love Sounds
Alright, Still

Good Girl Gone Bad
Ultimate R & B 2009

Lupe Fiasco's The Cool
Curtain Call: The Hits

As | Am

Flying Colours

Love & War

Lupe Fiasco's Food & Liquor
Dangerously In Love

Blazin' Presents The Afterparty 2

| Am... Yours: An Intimate Performance At Wynn Las Vegas

Whitney Houston

RnB Superclub: From Dusk Till Dawn
Exclusive

The Hard Road

Paper Tralil

Artist

The Black Eyed Peas
Rihanna

Various - Mixed By DJ Nino Brown
M-Phazes

Beyonce

Alicia Keys
Timbaland

Jay Sean

Jay-Z

Stan Walker

Hilltop Hoods
Pitbull

Jessica Mauboy

Kid Cudi

Eminem

Chris Brown
Gorillaz

Various - Mixed by DJ Havana Brown
Lil Wayne

Whitney Houston
Akon

50 Cent

Justin Timberlake
Lily Allen

Rihanna

Various

Lupe Fiasco
Eminem

Alicia Keys

Bliss N Eso

Daniel Merriweather
Lupe Fiasco
Beyonce

Various

Beyonce

Whitney Houston
Various - Mixed by DJ Def Rok & DJ G-Wizard
Chris Brown

Hilltop Hoods

Tl
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Company
INR/UMA
DEF/UMA
UMA
OBESE
COL/SME
JISME
INR/UMA
UNI/UMA
ROC/WAR
SME
GE/UMA
JISME
SME
UNI/UMA
INR/IUMA
JIVE/SME
CAP/EMI
UMA
UNI/UMA
ARI/SME
UNI/UMA
INR/UMA
JIVE/ISME
CPT/EMI
DEF/UMA
UMA
ATL/WAR
INR/IUMA
JISME
ILL/IUMA
UMA
ATL/WAR
COL/SME
UMA
COL/SME
ARI/SME
WAR
JIVE/ISME
OBESE
ATL/WAR
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Catalogue No
2708142
2725990
5324742
OBRO070
88697607742
88697465712
2727396
2724516
7567895866
88697630032
GERO001
88697519912
88697581232
2718831
2703216
88697631032
3578082
5323079
2709457
88697100332
1793437
1790299
88697179262
3717392
1771728
5323587
7567899599
9889084
88697386422
ILL029CD
2706285
7567839592
5093952000
5321627
88697608132
ARCD8212
5186556432
88697315822
OBR042
7567898198
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ARIA Club Tracks - Week Commencing 8th March 2010
TITLE:Artist
FILTER FREAK (Kam Denny / Dcup / Original mix) Denzal Park
MEMORIES David Guetta Feat. Kid Cudi
OUT MY BITCH T-Rek
BACK ON BLACK (Angger Dimas / Kid Massive / Sgt Slick mix) Sgt Slick & Chardy
SOMETIMES (Extended / Hook n Sling mix) Miami Horror
DON'T GIVE UP (Thomas Gold / Feenixpawl / Audioslingers / Original mix) Chris Kaye
| WAS DRUNK (DJ Sneak mix) Riva Starr
BANGKOK Boris Dlugosch
GIVIN' IT UP (The Only / Rob Pix / Chardy mix) Christian Luke Feat. Sonique
NEVER HAD ANOTHER LOVE (Oxford Hustlers mix) Inaya Day
SPEAKER FREAKERS Stafford Brothers Feat. Seany B
ENJOY MUSIC (Riva Starr mix) Reboot

| LIKE THAT (Angger Dimas / John Course & mrTimothy / Ant Brooks mix) Richard Vission & Static Revenger Starring Luciana

HEY HEY Dennis Ferrer

THROW YOUR HANDS UP (Angger Dimas / Rob Pix mix) Vandalism

PAPER ROMANCE (Urchins mix) Groove Armada

DEVOTION (Original / Patric La Funk / Carl Tricks / Blacktron mix) Bingo Players
LIES (Alex Metric / Tom Staar mix) Fenech Soler

SET ME FREE (Havard Bass / Generik's House / Christian Luke / Chris Fraser mix) Drop The Lime
SO LONELY (Hook n Sling mix) Chris Sorbello

GOOD TIMES Seamus Haji vs. Mark Knight & Funkagenda

PICK UP THE PHONE (Francis Preve / Russ Chimes / Daisy O'Dell mix) Dragonette
GET LUCKY Mobin Master Feat. Nessa Cali

MUSIC MASTER (Tommie Sunshine / Danny T & Wongo / Original mix) Andy Murphy
WE NO SPEAK AMERICANO Yolanda Be Cool & Dcup

LET ME SIP MY DRINK (Chuckie mix) Robbie Rivera

ANYWAY (A-Trak & Armand Van Helden / DLG mix) Duck Sauce

NEW NEW NEW Bob Sinclar

NEVER COME BACK fRew

HEADS WILL ROLL (A-Trak mix) Yeah Yeah Yeahs

STEP BY STEP Laidback Luke & Gregor Salto

HA! Tommy Trash

IN THE MUSIC '09 (Cristian Marchi mix) Deep Swing

| LIKE Chardy Feat. Bright White

NEVER TOO LATE (Christian Luke & Chardy / Nick Galea mix) Citylife

OTHER PLANETS (Chasing Dragons mix) Itch-E & Scratch-E

STROBE (Plump DJs mix) Deadmau5

FLASHBACK (David Guetta / Eric Prydz mix) Calvin Harris

SWEET DISPOSITION (Dirty South / Axwell mix) The Temper Trap
GHETTOBLASTER Afrojack

REMEDY (Magik Johnson mix) Crookers Feat. Miike Snow

BACK & FORTH (Dub mix) Fedde Fe Grand

MY FRIEND Nicky Romero

OUT OF THE BLUE 2010 (Laidback Luke mix) System F

DANCE THE WAY | FEEL (Armand Van Helden mix) Ou Est Le Swimming Pool
BECAUSE WE WANT TO Chardy & Christian Luke

STICKIN (Digital Lab mix) SonicC

THEY'RE KILLING IT (Aston Shuffle mix) Malente vs Azzdo Da Bass

DIRTEE CASH (Tom Piper & Nom De Strip / Nick Galea / Stevie Hart mix) Dizzee Rascal
PRAISE YOU 2009 Fat Boy Slim vs Fedde Le Grand

© 1990 - 2010 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.

Co.
NEON/WAR
EMI
HUS/UMA
VIC/UMA
EMI
CSR/IUMA
ONE/SME
HUS/UMA
VIC/UMA
XXX
HUS/UMA
ONE/SME
VIC/UMA
HUS/UMA
VIC/UMA
SHOCK
ONE/SME
HUS/UMA
ONE/SME
HUS/UMA
HUS/UMA
ONE/SME
CSR/UMA
ONE/SME
XXX

XXX
ETC/UMA
HUS/UMA
VAC/XXX
UMA
HUS/UMA
HUS/UMA
HUS/UMA
XXX
ONE/SME
HUS/UMA
HUS/UMA
SME.
UMA
HUS/UMA
XXX
HUS/UMA
HUS/UMA
405/XEL
HUS/UMA
NEON/WAR
HUS/UMA
HUS/UMA
LIB/JUMA
ONE/SME
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3 9
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7 3
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20 -
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™ LW
1 1
2 2
3 -
4 8
5 3
6 12
7 5
8 7
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10 9
11 4
12 6
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ARIA Hitseekers - Week Commencing 8t March 2010

Title

| Wish | Knew Natalie Portman (Can't Really

Make You Love Me)

Warp

Whataya Want From Me
Sometimes

Why Don't You

You Make My Dreams

Let The Bass Kick In Miami Bitch
Mowgli's Road

Pornstar

Forever

Cousins

Awesome

Mercedes-Benz

How To Tame Lions

Shooting Stars

Heartbreaker (Laidback Luke Remix)
Back From The Dead

Page One Ep

aNYway

BedRock

Title

Have One On Me

All Or Nothing

The Family Jewels
Rebelution

Up From Below

My World

Need You Now

Man On The Moon: The End Of Day
Songs From The Heart
Odd Blood

This Addiction

Blue Again

The Courage Of Others
The Sea

Get Out While You Can
Tourist History

Kiss And Tell

For Your Entertainment
Believe

| And Love And You

Artist
k-0s

The Bloody Beetroots Feat. Steve Aoki
Adam Lambert

Miami Horror

Gramophonedzie

Hall & Oates

Chuckie Feat. LMFAO

Marina and the Diamonds

Amy Meredith

Drake Feat. Kanye West, Lil Wayne & Eminem
Vampire Weekend

The Bloody Beetroots Feat. The Cool Kids
Sway

Washington

Bag Raiders

MSTRKRFT

Last Dinosaurs

Katie Noonan And The Captains

Duck Sauce

Young Money Feat. Lloyd

Artist

Joanna Newsom

Jay Sean

Marina & The Diamonds
Pitbull

Edward Sharpe And The Magnetic Zeros
Justin Bieber

Lady Antebellum

Kid Cudi

Celtic Woman

Yeasayer

Alkaline Trio

The Mick Fleetwood Blues Band Feat. Rick Vito
Midlake

Corinne Bailey Rae

Dan Sultan

Two Door Cinema Club
Selena Gomez

Adam Lambert

Orianthi

The Avett Brothers

(Congratulations to the following who reached the top 50 for the first time).

Albums 20

M-Phazes

Good Gracious

OBESE

OBRO070
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Rec. Co.
SHK

HUS/UMA
RCA/SME
VIREMI
VIR/EMI
RCA/SME
VIC/UMA
WAR

SME
INRIUMA
INE
HUS/UMA
LIB/UMA
MER/UMA
MOD/UMA
ETC/UMA
DEW/UMA
SME
ETC/UMA
UMA

Rec. Co.
SPU/EMI
UNI/UMA
WAR
JISME
SHK
ISL/UMA
CAP/EMI
UNI/UMA
BNO/EMI
SPU/EMI
EPT/SHK
FON/UMA
SNS/INE
VIR/EMI
MGM
MOS/UMA
HWR/UMA
RCA/SME
GEF/UMA
AMR/SME

Catalogue Number
CA-2MJ-09-00017

2715182
G010001912652C
4559235

6278085
G0100002371094
2731365
GB-FFS-09-00089
88697625762
2721260
XLS473DL
2721276
LIBDIGITAL096
2717430

2715014
AU-NV0-09-02029
DEW9000234
88697654522
2725645

2729923

Catalogue Number
URA321
2724516
2564683625
88697519912
VR542
2725612
6977022
2718838
4583602
URA315
E87075-2
FTN17756
SNSCD0065
6085102
SUL002
ETCETCDO016
8713096
88697548012
2724713
88697564142



ARIA Country Albums - Week Commencing 8t March 2010

W W T HP  Title Artist Company Catalogue No.
1 1 68 1 Fearless Taylor Swift A4 BIG/UMA 1799119
2 2 2 2 American VI: Ain't No Grave Johnny Cash MER/UMA 2733149
3 3 7 1 Wrapped Up Good The McClymonts UMA 2721045
4 5 69 4 Taylor Swift Taylor Swift UMA 1787469
5 - 32 4 At San Quentin / At Folsom Prison Johnny Cash COL/SME 82876766582
6 6 8 2 Cream Of Country 13 Various SME 88697608722
7 8 12 3 The Winners 2010 Various EMI 6062532
8 9 17 1 Planet Country Lee Kernaghan o ABC/UMA 8000288
9 7 4 7 Need You Now Lady Antebellum CAP/EMI 6977022
10 4 7 3 Summer The Sunny Cowgirls CB/SHK 070CDCB
1 13 32 3 | Love This Place Troy Cassar-Daley LIB/UMA LMCD0046
12 15 48 2 Defying Gravity Keith Urban o CAP/EMI 2357512
13 12 2 2 Both Sides Now Adam Harvey SME 88697583672
14 14 272 1 The Essential Johnny Cash Johnny Cash A2 COL/SME C2K86290
15 1" 5 3 Gloriana Gloriana WAR 9362496865
16 - 5 5  The Ultimate Country Collection SME 88697572242
17 10 2 10  Crazy Heart: Original Motion Picture Soundtrack Soundtrack SHK NW6181
18 18 101 1 Greatest Hits Shania Twain A UMA 9863141
19 17 17 3 PlayOn Carrie Underwood COL/SME 88697499232
20 16 369 1 The VeryBest Of Slim Dusty Slim Dusty A3 CAP/EMI 5842352

ARIA Classical Albums - Week Commencing 8t March 2010

W LW Tl HP  Title Artist Company Catalogue No.
1 2 35 1 My Dream - Mio Visione Mark Vincent A SME 88697552412
2 1 4 1 Songs From The Heart Celtic Woman BNO/EMI 4583602
3 3 15 3 Katherine Jenkins: The Ultimate Collection Katherine Jenkins UCJIUMA 2709882
4 5 15 1 Believe Katherine Jenkins WEA/WAR 2564685947
5 4 7 4 Cardio Classics 2 Various ACL/UMA 4763767
6 6 18 1 If On A Winter's Night... Sting DGR/UMA 2720983
7 8 122 1 Vivere: The Best Of Andrea Bocelli Andrea Bocelli A UNI/UMA 1746680
8 16 2 8 Tears On Toast: Opera's Greatest Tragedies And Triumphs ~ Various ACL/UMA 4803451
9 7 7 2 Spirit Of The Glen - Tattoo The Royal Scots Dragoon Guards UCJIUMA 2730902
10 13 63 6 Wicked Soundtrack DEC/UMA 1704743
11 12 5 8 Chopin Gold - Chopin 200th Anniversary Various Artists DGR/UMA 4778727
12 10 12 4 Live In Sydney 2009 Andre Rieu UCJIUMA 2726776
13 9 7 9 Classic Marches Various ACL/UMA 4763772
14 18 22 10 For You: Classical Love Songs Various ACL/UMA 4763269
15 14 69 1 The Promise Il Divo A SYCO/SME 88697424342
16 - 2 16 New Years Day Concert 2010 Vienna Philharmonic Orchestra DEC/UMA 4782113
17 17 3 17 From The Emerald Isle Various ACL/UMA 5316062
18 1 27 3 Spring: Beautiful Music From ABC Classics Various ACL/UMA 4766829
19 - 1 19 The Bach Album: Concerto For Oboe & Oboe D'Amore Diana Doherty ACL/UMA 4763673

20 - 180 1 Ancora Il Divo A4 SYCO/SME 82876738712

p
4 ARIA Jazz & Blues Albums - Week Commencing 8t March 2010

W w Tl HP  Title Artist Company Catalogue No.
1 2 337 1 Michael Buble Michael Buble A7 RPSWAR 9362483762
2 4 403 1 Come Away With Me Norah Jones A10 EMI 5417472
3 1 49 1 Quiet Nights Diana Krall ° VE/UMA 1793110
4 3 46 1 My One And Only Thrill Melody Gardot UCJ/IUMA 1796782
5 9 130 2 The Very Best Of Diana Krall Diana Krall VE/UMA 1739968
6 6 16 1 The Fall Norah Jones o BNO/EMI 4569662
7 7 14 1 Some Like It Hot Various Artists ABC/UMA 5323351
8 5 9 5  Blue Again The Mick Fleetwood Blues Band Feat. Rick Vito FON/UMA FTN17756
9 13 55 4 Worrisome Heart Melody Gardot UCJIUMA 1749640
0 11 262 1 It's Time Michael Buble A5 RPSWAR 9362489462
1 10 143 1 Call Me Irresponsible Michael Buble A5 RPSWAR 9362499987
12 8 50 1 Bare Bones Madeleine Peyroux UMA 6132722
13 16 240 3 Careless Love Madeleine Peyroux L] EMA/UMA 9823583
14 18 15 12 The Pursuit Jamie Cullum DEC/UMA 2713303
15 12 6 7 Astrud Gilberto Gold Astrud Gilberto VE/UMA 2731843
16 15 2 15 Songs From Movies & Musicals Laura Fygi UCJIUMA 2732943
17 - 1 17 First Ladies (Of Jazz) Various SBS/UMA 5325728
18 17 39 1 Baby It's Cold Outside: Smooth Jazz For A Various o ABC/UMA 5318789

Cozy Evening
19 - 223 1 CaughtIn The Act Michael Buble o WAR 7599386622
20 20 88 1 Half The Perfect World Madeleine Peyroux UMA 1703279
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#1 Music DVD this week
ARIA Top 40 Music DVD - Week Commencing 8t March 2010
Lw Tl HP  Title Artist Company Catalogue No.
5 13 1 Live In London George Michael A SME 88697603859
1 15 1 Cliff Richard & The Shadows Live in London 2009 Cliff Richard & The Shadows A VIA/IND VVE163
2 21 1 Funhouse Tour: Live In Australia Plnk A28  LAF/SME 88697600719
3 5 2 | Lost My Heart In Heidelberg Andre Rieu L] UCJ/IUMA 2727543
12 192 1 #1's Michael Jackson A2 EPI/SME 88697278039
8 6  Twenty Five George Michael A SME 88697036719
14 29 4 The Very Best Of Frankie Valli And The Four Seasons Frankie Valli & The Four Seasons SHK DAVID0542
4 2 4 Before Too Long: Triple J's Tribute To Paul Kelly Various ABC/UMA 2732311
7 104 1 Live At Donington AC/DC A4 ALB/SME 82876869039
6 2 6  Kissology: The Ultimate Kiss Collection Vol. 3 1992-2000 Kiss EAG/SHK KAL1846
8 144 1 NoBull: Live At The Plaza De Toros De Las Ventas, Madrid AC/DC AG ALB/SME 88697366669
1 69 1 Family Jewels AC/DC A3 ALB/SME 82876866469
9 12 2 Live In Sydney 2009 Andre Rieu A5 UCJIUMA 2726773
13 107 2 Live In Bucharest: The Dangerous Tour Michael Jackson A 11 EPI/SME 88697107499
3B 28 1 Hot August Night/NYC Neil Diamond A3 COL/SME 88697564869
19 51 6 In Concert: Tea For The Tillerman Cat Stevens SHK DAVID0668
10 4 4 Songs From The Heart Celtic Woman BNO/EMI 6077059
17 114 3 The Concert In Central Park Simon & Garfunkel A7 SME 88697286319
2 1M 1 Plnk- Live In Europe Plnk A9 JIVE/SME 82876848569
13 6  Johnny Cash Greatest Hits Johnny Cash SHK DAVID0808
1 21 The Heart Of Rock & Roll Huey Lewis & The News EAG/SHK KAL1847
21 193 3 Highwaymen Live! The Highwaymen A8 COL/SME 82876748989
25 15 11 1 Am... Yours: An Intimate Performance At Wynn Las Vegas Beyonce A COL/SME 88697606969
18 33 8  The Ultimate Collection Whitney Houston A ARI/SME 88697192989
29 14 4 An Evening With Il Divo: Live In Barcelona I Divo A4 SYCO/SME 88697610929
3 M 16 Live InRio Diana Krall EAG/SHK KAL1548
15 17 2 Live At The 02 London, England Kings Of Leon A5 RCA/SME 88697567149
16 135 1 Live From Wembley Arena Plnk A 15  LAF/SME 88697109929
1 29  Pandemonium: Live, O2 Arena, London - 21 December 2009 Pet Shop Boys CAP/EMI 6278252
91 2 The Long Road Home: In Concert John Fogerty A3 CONC/UMA 7270249
21 5  The Thank You Australia Concert: Live 1976 Sydney, Australia-  Neil Diamond EAG/SHK KAL1349
The Historic Concert Event
23 16 5 Live From The Royal Albert Hall The Killers A ISL/UMA 2717740
30 9% 4 Elvis: The King Of Rock 'N' Roll Elvis Presley A2 RCA/SME 88697174959
20 4 3 The Broken Strings Tour Birds Of Tokyo MGM BOTDVDO001
24 55 1 Gold ABBA A3 UNI/UMA 9807557
26 158 1 One Night Only! Rod Stewart Live At Royal Albert Hall Rod Stewart A7 JISME 88697371369
32 15 4 Live At Madison Square Garden Bon Jovi o ISLIUMA 2724691
- 16 6  Good Girl Gone Bad: Live Rihanna DEF/UMA 1763610
33 257 2 Black & White Night Roy Orbison A9 WEA/WAR 8573862142
11 27  Abba 16 Hits Abba o UMA 9856220
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UK Chart - Week Commencing 8t March 2010

Singles
TW LW TITLE Artist
- PASS OUT Tinie Tempah
RUDE BOY Rihanna

IN MY HEAD Jason Derulo

STARRY EYED Ellie Goulding

YOU GOT THE DIRTEE LOVE Florence & Dizzee Rascal

EMPIRE STATE OF MIND (PART Il) Alicia Keys

IF WE EVER MEET AGAIN Timbaland Feat. Katy Perry

NEVER BE YOUR WOMAN Naughty Boy Presents Wiley Feat. Emeli Sande
- GAVE IT ALL AWAY Boyzone

10 11 PARACHUTE Cheryl Cole

11 8  FIREFLIES Owl City

12 - WHYDONT YOU Gramophonedzie

13 - NUMBER ONE ENEMY Daisy Dares You Feat. Chipmunk

14 7  WEAR MY KISS Sugababes

15 10 ONE SHOT JLS

16 12 OPPOSITE OF ADULTS Chiddy Bang

17 - BLAH BLAH BLAH Ke$ha Feat. 30H!3

18 - BEDROCK Young Money Feat. Lloyd

19 14 |1 GOT YOU Leona Lewis

20 18 DON'T STOP BELIEVIN' Glee Cast

OCoo~NOoO o WN -
DO P W

TW LW TITLE Artist
- LIGHTS Ellie Goulding
1 THE FAME Lady Gaga
3 THE ELEMENT OF FREEDOM Alicia Keys
2 GLEE - THE MUSIC - SEASON ONE - VOL. 1 Glee Cast
4 LUNGS Florence & The Machine
7 SUNNY SIDE UP Paolo Nutini
10 SIGH NO MORE Mumford & Sons
- JASON DERULO Jason Derulo
16 RATED R Rihanna
10 11 FOREVER VIENNA Andre Rieu
11 - JOHN BARROWMAN John Barrowman
12 8 JLSJULS
13 - THE MOVIE SONGBOOK Sharleen Spiteri
14 13 CRAZY LOVE Michael Buble
15 12 THEE.N.D. Black Eyed Peas
16 5 THE FAMILY JEWELS Marina & The Diamonds
17 18 TURNIT UP Pixie Lott
18 19  GREATEST HITS Journey
19 17 OCEAN EYES Owl City
20 - 3 WORDS Cheryl Cole

(Courtesy of BPI©)
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US Billboard Charts — Chart Dated 8th March 2010

The Billboard Hot 100 — Top 20
TW LW  TITLE Artist
1 IMMA BE Black Eyed Peas

1

2 3 BEDROCK Young Money Feat. Lloyd
3 5  NEED YOU NOW Lady Antebellum

4 2 TIKTOK Ke$ha

5 4  BAD ROMANCE Lady Gaga

6 7 HEY, SOUL SISTER Train

7 8  HOW LOW Ludacris

8 RUDE BOY Rihanna

9

10 SAY AAH Trey Songz Feat. Fabolous

10 9  INMY HEAD Jason DeRulo

11 11 BLAH BLAH BLAH Ke$ha Feat. 30H!3

12 14 TELEPHONE Lady Gaga Feat. Beyonce
13 13 BABY Justin Bieber Feat. Ludacris

14 12  SEXY CHICK David Guetta Feat. Akon

15 15 CARRY OUT Timbaland Feat. Justin Timberlake
16 - NOTHIN’ ON YOU B.o.B Feat. Bruno Mars
17 17 ACCORDING TO YOU Orianthi

18 19  LIVE LIKE WE'RE DYING Kris Allen

19 - BREAKEVEN The Script

20 16 REPLAY lyaz

The Billboard 200 - Top 20
TW LW TITLE Artist
1 1 SOLDIER OF LOVE Sade

2 2 NEED YOU NOW Lady Antebellum

3 - AMERICAN VI: AIN'T NO GRAVE Johnny Cash
4 3 THEE.N.D. Black Eyed Peas

5 4  THE FAME Lady Gaga

6 5  REBIRTH Lil Wayne

7 14 ANIMAL Ke$ha

8 6 | DREAMED A DREAM Susan Boyle

9 10 FEARLESS Taylor Swift

10 12 MY WORLD Justin Bieber

1 - THIS ADDICTION Alkaline trio

12 11 THE FAME MONSTER (EP) Lady Gaga

13 7  THE ELEMENT OF FREEDOM Alicia Keys
14 18 RATED R Rihanna

15 8 ANOTHER ROUND Jaheim

16 17 THE FOUNDATION Zac Brown Band

17 13 STRONGER WITH EACH TEAR Mary J Blige
18 9  HAYWIRE Josh Turner

19 15 CRAZY LOVE Michael Buble

20 16  TONIGHT TobyMac

(Courtesy of Billboard ©)
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European Top 20 Charts - Week Commencing 8t March 2010

Singles
TW LW  TITLE Artist

1 1  TIKTOK Ke$ha

2 2 BAD ROMANCE Lady Gaga

3 3 FIREFLIES Owl City

4 - IN MY HEAD Jason Derulo

5 14 MEMORIES David Guetta Feat. Kid Cudi

6 5  MEET ME HALFWAY Black Eyed Peas

7 19  RUDE BOY Rihanna

8 6  DINGUE, DINGUE, DINGUE Christophe Mae

9 13 |LIKE Keri Hilson

10 8 YOU GOT THE DIRTEE LOVE Florence & Dizzee Rascal
11 - REPLAY lyaz

12 7  EMPIRE STATE OF MIND Jay-Z Feat. Alicia Keys
13 - ALORS ON DANSE Stromae

14 9  RUSSIAN ROULETTE Rihanna

15 - STARRY EYED Ellie Goulding

16 4  EVERYBODY HURTS Helping Haiti

17 - JE ME PERDS Jena Lee

18 10 DISCO POGO Atzen Frauenarzt & Manny Marc Edel
19 11 STEREO LOVE Edward Maya Feat. Vika Jigulina
20 17 EMPIRE STATE OF MIND (PART 2) Alicia Keys

Albums

TW LW  TITLE Artist

SOLDIER OF LOVE Sade

THE FAME Lady Gaga

THE E.N.D. Black Eyed Peas

THE ELEMENT OF FREEDOM Alicia Keys
HELIGOLAND Massive Attack

ZEITEN AENDERN DICH Bushido

- GROSSE FREIHEIT Unheilig

8  GLEE: THE MUSIC - SEASON ONE VOL. 1 Glee Cast
15  THE RESISTANCE Muse

10 7 CRAZY LOVE Michael Buble

11 12 LUNGS Florence + The Machine

12 9  TATTOOS (40 JAHRE MAFFAY) Peter Maffay
13 14 RATED R Rihanna

[~ o >IN &) BNSL TN

14 - OCEAN EYES Owl City

15 - THIS IS IT Michael Jackson

16 10 ANIMAL Ke$ha

17 - AMERICAN VI: AIN'T NO GRAVE Johnny Cash

18 17 1 DREAMED A DREAM Susan Boyle
19 16 | AM... SASHA FIERCE Beyonce
20 - THE FAMILY JEWELS Marina & The Diamonds

(Courtesy: Billboard®)

© 1990 - 2010 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.

Strictly no reproduction, communication or other exploitation of the ARIA Report or its contents without written approval by ARIA.
To request permission to reprint, publish or otherwise utilise the ARIA Report or any ARIA Chart(s), please contact ARIA on (02) 8569 1144



NZ Top 20 Chart - Week Commencing 8t March 2010

Singles
TW LW TITLE Artist
1 1 IF WE MEET AGAIN Timbaland Feat. Katy Perry
2 2 IN MY HEAD Jason DeRulo
3 14 HEY SOUL SISTER Train
4 10  MEMORIES David Guetta Feat. Kid Cudi
5 5  CRUEL Dane Rumble
6 3 BLACKBOX Stan Walker
7 9  YOU GOT ME J. Williams Feat. Scribe
8 - SUN GOES DOWN Nesian Mystik
9 4  WHATYA WANT FROM ME? Adam Lambert
10 7 ART OF LOVE Guy Sebastian Feat. Jordin Sparks

11 - RUDE BQY Rihanna
12 6  ONE TIME Justin Bieber
13 - INFINITY 2008 Guru Josh Project

14 12 BAD ROMANCE Lady Gaga

15 13 JUSTALITTLE BIT Kids of 88

16 - BABY Justin Bieber Feat. Ludacris

17 15  FIREFLIES Owl City

18 11 REPLAY lyaz

19 18 TIK TOK Kei$ha

20 - BLAH BLAH BLAH Ke$ha Feat. 30H!3

TW LW TITLE Artist
1 HOLY SMOKE Gin
2 RECOLLECTION k.d. lang
| DREAMED A DREAM Susan Boyle
5  THE FAME MONSTER Lady Gaga
4 INTRODUCING Stan Walker
3 SOLDIER OF LOVE Sade
7 ALVIN & THE CHIPMUNKS: THE SQUEAKQUEL Soundtrack
6  GLEE: THE MUSIC — SEASON ONE - VOLUME 2 Soundtrack
8  FEARLESS Taylor Swift
9  HITS Seal
1 - REUNITED: THE 50™ ANNIVERSARY ALBUM Cliff Richard & The Shadows
12 - AMERICAN VI: AIN'T NO GRAVE Johnny Cash
13 11 ANIMAL Ke$ha
14 13 BRAND NEW EYES Paramore
15 - SCRATCH MY BACK Peter Gabriel
16 15 THEE.N.D. Black Eyed Peas
17 12  THE RESISTANCE Muse
18 10 HELIGOLAND Massive Attack
19 19 FOR YOUR ENTERTAINMENT Adam Lambert
20 - YOUNG LOVE: COLLECTORS EDITION J. Williams

(Courtesy of RIANZ®)
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Australian Artist Overseas Chart Performance - Week Commencing 8t March 2010

Singles

Artist Title Dist. Country W LW Date

ORIANTHI According To You UMA Canada 31 (39) 08.03.2010
USA 17 (17) 08.03.2010

URBAN, KEITH ‘Til Summer Comes Around EMI Canada 77 (81) 08.03.2010
USA 69 (82) 08.03.2010

Albums

Artists Title Dist. Country W LW Date

ORIANTHI Believe UMA USA 88 (96) 08.03.2010

SICK PUPPIES Tri-Polar EMI USA 178 (166) 08.03.2010

URBAN, KEITH Defying Gravity EMI USA 101 (93) 08.03.2010
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Big Dave

Camo & Krooked
Dub Tao
Electrosoul System

Guy Sebastian

I.LF.M.

Last Dinosaurs

Lonelady
Mark Pritchard
Moonface
Nice Nice

The Swiss

13th Floor Elevators
Althea And Donna
Amadeus Quartet
Antal Dorati

Aspera

Beastie Boys

Bernard Haitink

Bob Marley And The
Wailers

Bomb The Bass

Bryan Ferry

Caesars Rome

Clem Snide

David Guetta

Dexter

ARIA New Releases Singles - Week Commencing 8t March 2010

Days Gone By Compact Disc IND 0013

Above & Beyond Vinyl INE MFREPO001
East Of Underground Vinyl INE HEDGE023
Sampler 2 Sync: Saphir LP Vinyl INE BLUSYNC002
All To Myself Compact Disc SME 88697654122
All To Myself * The Way You Make Me Feel (Acoustic) * You Are Not Alone (Acoustic) * All To Myself (Radio Mix) * All To Myself (Video)
Yes We Are EP Vinyl INE DPC0281
Back From The Dead Compact Disc UMA DEW9000234
Honolulu

Intuition Vinyl INE TWAP289
Elephant Dub / Heavy As Stone Vinyl INE MEDI025
Dreamland EP: Marimba And Shit Vinyl INE JAG146

See Waves Vinyl INE TWAP290
Bubble Bath / Manthem Vinyl UMA MODVL124

Bubble Bath * Manthem * Bubble Bath * Manthem

ARIA New Releases Albums - Week Commencing 8t March 2010

7th Heaven: Music Of The Spheres - The Complete Singles Collection Compact Disc SHK SNAX614CD
Uptown Top Ranking Vinyl INE FL102
Mozart: The String Quartets Compact Disc UMA 4778680
Kodaly: Orchestral Works Compact Disc UMA 4782303
Ripples Compact Disc EMI 0505152

In Sound From Way Out!, The Vinyl INE GRO13

Shambala * Sabrosa * Groove Holmes * Namaste * Pow * Son Of Neck Bone * In 3's * Eugene's Lament * Bobo On The Corner *
Lighten Up * Ricky's Theme * Transitions * Drinkin' Wine

Liszt: Tone Poems Compact Disc UMA 4782309

The Early Years Compact Disc SME 88697636292

Wings Of A Dove * Do You Remember * Love And Affection * Dancing Shoes * One Love * Maga Dog * Nobody Knows * Lonesome
Feeling * Let Him Go * Lonesome Track * Who Feels It (Knows It) * | Don't Need Your Love * Ten Commandments Of Love, The * | Am
Going Home * Simmer Down * I'm Still Waiting
Back To Light Compact Disc INE K7251CD

Vinyl K7251LP

Boy Girl (feat Paul Conboy) * X Ray Eyes (feat Kelley Polar) * The Infinites (feat Paul Conboy) * Price On Your Head (feat Richard) *
Blindspot (feat Paul Conboy) * Start (feat Kelley Polar) * Burn Less Brighter (feat Paul Conboy) * Happy To Be Cold (feat Richard) * Up
the Mountain (feat The Battle Of Land And Sea) * Milakia (feat Martin Gore)

The Best Of Bryan Ferry Compact Disc EMI 4578042

Let's Stick Together * You Go To My Head * Price Of Love, The *'In' Crowd, The * | Put A Spell On You * Goddess Of Love * Way You
Look Tonight, The * Toyko Joe * This Is Tomorrow * Limbo (1999 Digital Remaster) * A Hard Rain's A-Gonna Fall (US 7" Version) (2009
D * Slave To Love (7" Version) (2009 Digital Remaster) * Smoke Gets In Your Eyes (1999 Digital Remaster) * Can't Let Go (1999 Digital
Remaster) * Don't Stop The Dance (7" Version) (2009 Digital Re * Windswept (2004 Digital Remaster) * Ki

The Company We Keep Compact Disc EMI 0505162
Hungry Bird Compact Disc UMA FTN17766
The Meat Of Life Compact Disc UMA FTN17804
One Love Compact Disc EMI 6064702

When Love Takes Over (Radio Edit) * When Love Takes Over (Laidback Luke Remix) * When Love Takes Over (Albin Myers Remix) *
When Love Takes Over (Abel Ramos Paris With Love M * When Love Takes Over (Norman Doray & Arno Cost Rem * Sexy Bitch *
Gettin' Over (Album Version) * | Wanna Go Crazy * | Gotta Feeling (FMIF Remix Edit) * One Love * Memories * On the Dancefloor * It's
The Way You Love Me * Missing You * Choose * How Soon Is Now * Toyfriend * Sound Of Letting Go * If We Ever * Sexy Bitch (Ch

Hi Hat Club Vol 3 - The Jazz F Vinyl INE MPM089
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Diesel

Dietrich Fischer-Dieskau
Dom Mariani

Dommin

Eddy Meets Yannah
Eluvium

Finntroll

Fionn Regan

High On Fire

Hollies, The

Jaga Jazzist

Jimmy Barnes
Jimmy Hughes

John Denver

John Eliot Gardiner
John Hiatt

Jose James

Juice Music
Lacuna Coil
Leonard Bernstein

Lightspeed Champion

Lonelady

Loscil

Lou Johnson

Madlib

The 4 Corners Live

Compact Disc

UMA

LMCD0062

Ain't Giving Up * Walk On By * Don't Need Love * Prisoner * Please Send Me Someone To Love * Sun Is Shining * Walkin' The Blues *
Masterplan * 15 Feet Of Snow * To Sir With Love * Crimson Man * Need Your Fire * Days Like These * Take My Heart * Never Miss
Your Water * Lay Down Here * Love Junk * Tip Of My Tongue * Come To Me * Cry In Shame * | Can't Stand The Rain * Steal My
Sunshine * Man Alive * Come To Me (4 Corners Live) * Masterplan (4 Corners Live) * Take My Heart (4 Corners Live) * Never

Wolf: Lieder Compact Disc UMA 4778707
Rewind And Play Compact Disc UMA BLUE1682
Love Is Gone Compact Disc WMA RR79012

My Heart, Your Hands * New (Album Version) * Evenfall Hollow (Album Version) * Tonight (Album Version) * Love Is Gone (Album
Version) * Dark Holiday (Album Version) * Without End (Album Version) * Within Reach (Album Version) * Closure (Album Version) *
Making The Most (Album Version) * One Feeling (Album Version) * | Still Lost (Album Version) * One Eye Open (Album Version) *
Honestly (Album Version) * Remember (Album Version)

Fiction Jar Compact Disc INE COMP3402

Smilies Compact Disc INE TRR163CD

Nifelvind Compact Disc EMI 9979600
9979602

The Shadow Of An Empire Compact Disc INE SNSCD0064
Coat Hook * Protection Racket * Genocide Matinee * Catacombs * Violent Demeanour * Little Nancy * Lord Help My Poor Soul * Lines
Written In Winter * House Detective * The Shadow Of An Empire

Snakes For The Divine Compact Disc SHK E1ECD2010
Vinyl E1E-LP-4802

Midas Touch: The Very Best Of The Hollies Compact Disc EMI 6082272

Here | Go Again * Stop, Stop, Stop * Sorry Suzanne * He Ain't Heavy, He's My Brother * Air That | Breathe, The * Gasoline Alley Bred * |
Can't Tell The Bottom From The Top * Yes | Will * On A Carousel * Searchin' * Hey Willy * Day That Curly Billy Shot Down Crazy Sam
Mcgee, Th * Schoolgirl * Man With No Expression (horses Through A Rainstorm * Carrie Anne * Dear Eloise * Long Cool Woman (in A
Black Dress) * Just One Look * Don't Let Me Down * Heartbeat * We're Through * I'm Alive * Listen To Me

One-Armed Bandit Compact Disc INE ZENCD152
One-Armed Bandit Vinyl INE ZEN152

The Thing Introduces... * One-Armed Bandit * Bananfluer Overalt * 220 V / Spektral * Toccata * Prognissekongen * Book Of Glass *
Music! Dance! Drama! * Touch Of Evil

Live At The Enmore Compact Disc UMA LMCD0061
Why Not Tonight?: The Fame Recordings Volume 2 Compact Disc SHK CDKEND331
Thank God I'm A Country Boy: The Best Of John Denver Compact Disc SME 88697636282

This Old Guitar * Leaving, On A Jet Plane * City Of New Orleans * Goodbye Again * Some Days Are Diamonds (Some Days Are Stone)
* Late Nite Radio * Please Daddy * Grandma's Feather Bed * Mother Nature's Son * Thank God I'm a Country Boy * Take Me Home,
Country Roads (Digitally Remastered) * Annie's Song (Digitally Remastered) * Rocky Mountain High (Digitally Remastered) * Like A Sad
Song * Gospel Changes * Angels From Montgomery

Beethoven: The Symphonies Compact Disc UMA 4778643
The Open Road Compact Disc SHK NW6182
Blackmagic Remixes Vinyl INE BWOOD040
Dinosaur Songs CD Compact Disc ROA R-301557-2
Shallow Life Compact Disc EMI 9979732
Mahler: The Symphonies Compact Disc UMA 4778668
Life Is Sweet! Nice To Meet You Vinyl INE WIGLP235

Marlene * Dead Head Blues * There's Nothing Underwater * Intermission * Faculty Of Fears * The Big Guns Of Highsmith * Romart * |
Don't Want To Wake Up Alone * Madame Van Damme * Smooth Day (At The Library) * Intermission 2 * Sweetheart * Etude Op 3 -

Goodnight Michalek * Middle Of The Dark * A Bridge And A Goodbye

Nerve Up Vinyl INE WARPLP186
Endless Falls Vinyl INE KRANK141LP
Compact Disc KRANK141CD
Incomparable Soul Vocalist: Big Top Recordings Compact Disc SHK CDKEND333
Medicine Show No. 1 Compact Disc INE MMS001CD
Medicine Show No. 2 Compact Disc INE MMS002CD
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Marina & The Diamonds ~ The Family Jewels Compact Disc WMA 2564683625
Obsessions * Are You Satisfied? (album version) * Shampain (album version) * | Am Not a Robot (album version) * Girls (album version)
* Mowgli's Road (album version) * Hollywood (Album Version) * The Outsider (album version) * Hermit The Frog (album version) * Oh
No! (album version) * Rootless * Numb (album version) * Guilty (album version)

M-Phazes Good Gracious Compact Disc OBE 0OBRO070
For What Its Worth * Where's Elvis * The Freak Show * Goodbye Gravity * Home * Blind Man * Long Winding Road * Music Box * The
Club Song * Keep Running * Triumph * Walk On Clouds * The Facilitator * That's What We On * Take It From Me

Neil Murray Witness Compact Disc UMA 2732304

Oh No Dr No's Ethiopium Vinyl INE DP101LP
Compact Disc DS01CD

Ojos de Brujo Aocana Compact Disc WMA 2564689993

Todos mortales * Nueva vida * Donde Te Has Metio * Correveidile * Rumba del adios * Una Verdad Incomoda * Baraka * Tocale ya *
Busca Lo Bueno * Tantas Flores * Perico y Juliana * Lluvia

OI' Dirty Bastard Return To The 36 Chambers, The Vinyl INE ED5796
Shimmy Shimmy Ya * Brooklyn Zoo * Dirty Dancing * Raw Hide * Proteck Ya Neck li The Zoo * Baby C'mon * Hippa To Da Hoppa *
Damage * Don't U Know * Stomp, The * Goin' Down * Drunk Game (sweet Sugar Pie) * Snakes * Brooklyn Zoo li (tiger Crane) * Cuttin'
Headz * Harlem World * Intro

Rob Swift The Architect Compact Disc SHK IPC117
Shadow Gallery Digital Ghosts Compact Disc EMI 0505032
Shout Out Louds Work Compact Disc UMA DEW9000231
Sime Nugent Ten Years At The Table Compact Disc UMA 2733378
Simon Preston Bach, J.S.: The Organ Work Compact Disc UMA 4778628
Soundtrack Poltergeist Compact Disc SME 88697638052

The Star Spangled Banner* * The Calling/The Neighborhood (Main Title)** * The Tree* (Outtake) * The Clown*-They're Here*- Broken
Glass™ (Outtake) * Twisted Abduction** * Contacting The Other Side* * The Light * Night Visitor/No Complaints** * It Knows What
Scares You™ * Rebirth * Night Of The Beast™ * Escape From Suburbia** * Carol Anne's Theme (End Title)**

Soundtrack Victor Victoria Compact Disc SME 88697638162
Medley Recording * Victor,Victoria * Main Title (crazy World) * Cherry Ripe (soundtrack Version From 'victor/victo * Alone In Paris
(soundtrack Version From 'victor/vi * Gay Paree (soundtrack Version From 'victor/victori * You And Me (previously Unissued (long)
Version Fro * Enter Leclou (previously Unissued Version From 'vi * A Sub For Lover (previously Unissued Version From * King's Can
Can (soundtrack Version From 'victor/vi * Le Jazz Hot (soundtrack Version From 'victor/victo * You And Me (

North By Northwest Compact Disc SME 88697638422
Overture (stereo Film Version From 'north By North * Streets (outtake Stereo Version From morth By Nor * It's A Most Unusual Day
(mono Version From 'north * Kidnapped (stereo Film Version From 'north By Nort * Door (stereo Film Version From 'north By Northwest
* Cheers (stereo Film Version From 'north By Northwe * Wild Ride (stereo Film Version From 'north By Nort * Car Crash (stereo Film
Version From 'north By Nort * Return (stereo Film Version From 'north By Northwe * Two Dollars (stereo Fil

Casablanca Compact Disc SME 88697638542

As Time Goes By * Main Title (prologue) * It Had To Be You / Shine * Knock On Wood * Rick And Renault (the Very Thought Of You
(undersc * Arrival Of lisa And Victor At Rick's (love For Sal * Play It Sam... Play "as Time Goes By" * Of All The Gin Joints In All The
Towns In All The * At La Belle Aurore * llsa returns to Rick's (Medley: lisa returns / As * Medley (Die Wacht am Rhein / La Marseillaise)
* llsa demands the letters (Medley: Deutschland uber * Rick confronts lisa and Laszlo (Medley: C

Lolita Compact Disc SME 88697638712

Main Title (love Theme From 'lolita’) (film Versio * Quilty [quilty's Theme] (film Version From 'lolita * Quilty As Charged (film Version
From ‘lolita’, 196 * Ramsdale [arrival In Town] (film Version From 'lol * Cherry Pies (film Version From 'lolita’, 1962) * Lolita Ya Ya (film
Version From 'lolita’, 1962) * Hula Hoop (film Version From 'lolita’, 1962) * There's No You (previously Unreleased Version From *
Quilty's Caper [school Dance] (film Version From ' * A Lovely, Lyrical, Lilting Name (fil

Taking Dawn Time To Burn Compact Disc WMA RR78842
Time To Burn [Explicit] * Like A Revolution * Take Me Away * So Loud [Explicit] * Save Me * Close Your Eyes * Godless * Fight 'Em
With Your Rock [Explicit] * Never Enough * Endlessly * The Chain

The Hot Rats Turn Ons Compact Disc SHK HRCDO001
Tom Jordan Tom Jordan Compact Disc UMA 2731489
Train Save Me, San Francisco Compact Disc SME 88697077362

Hey, Soul Sister * Save Me, San Francisco * | Got You * Parachute * This Ain't Goodbye * If It's Love * You Already Know * Words *
Brick By Brick * Breakfast In Bed * Marry Me

Tubelord Our First American Friends Compact Disc SHK CTX538CD
Propeller
Two Door Cinema Club Tourist History Compact Disc UMA ETCETCDO016
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Valery Gergiev Prokofiev: 6 Operas Compact Disc UMA 4782315
Various Floorfillers: Disco Inferno Compact Disc EMI 6282082

The West Coast Blueprint Compact Disc EMI 6276322

Gangstas Make The World Go Round * | Got 5 On It * La Raza * Playaz Club * Alwayz Into Somethin' * Eazy-Duz-It * Trust Me * Check
Yo Self * No One Can Do It Better * Nothin' But The Cavi Hit * You Can't Play With My Yo-Yo * Foe Life * The Evil That Men Do * 4 Tha
Hustlas (Explicit) * Check Yo Self Interlude * Check Yo Self (Snoop Dogg G-Mix) * Introduction to the West Coast Blueprint * Act A Fool
(Explicit) * Pay Ya Dues (Explicit) * Interlude (# 1) * Interlude (# 2)

Dancehall Volume 2 - The Rise Of Jamaican Dancehall Culture Compact Disc INE SJRCD223
Vinyl SJRLP2231
SJRLP2232

Respect * Trouble You A Trouble Me * Barnabas Collins * Dog Better Than Gun * Rock And Come On Ya * One Big Ghetto *
Sensemilla * Vampire * Two House Department * Have You Ever Been To Heaven * History Of Jamaica * Money A Fe Circle * When *
Bill Fold Wa You Fa * Everything So So So So * Trench Town School * The Gun * Strictly Rub A Dub * Saying Dub * Ina De Bus * Collie
Man * Tourist Season * Massa God World A Run

Electro House Sessions 3 Compact Disc UMA MOSA109
First Ladies (Of Jazz) Compact Disc UMA 5325728
London Street Jazz 1988-2009: 21 Years Of Acid Jazz Records Compact Disc SHK CDBGPD207
Bless You California: More Early Songs Of Randy Newman Compact Disc SHK CDCHD1240
Birth Of Surf Vol. 2 Compact Disc SHK CDCHD1252
See How Great They Sound DVD UMA SHGTS101
ABC for Kids Favourites: V2 CD Compact Disc ROA R-301560-2
Drumz Of The Damned Compact Disc INE VAMPCDLP2UK002
Krautrock - Masters & Echoes Compact Disc INE SDX1014252CD
Soviet Funk Vol 1 Vinyl INE SSRLP268
Vladimir Ashkenazy Chopin: Solo Piano Works Compact Disc UMA 4782282
Witold Rowicki Dvorak: The Symphonies - Overtures Compact Disc UMA 4782296
Yeasayer Odd Blood Vinyl INE LPSTUMM321
The Children * Ambling Alp * Madder Red * | Remember * O.N.E * Love Me Girl * Rome * Strange Reunions * Mondegreen * Grizelda
Young Ax The Foundation / Something Lik Vinyl INE SUGA002
Zydeco Jump Back In Time Compact Disc IND SV0642

Treat Her Right * Land of 1000 Dancers * Jump Into There Fire * | Like It Like That * No Butts No Maybes * See See Rider * Bo Diddley
* Get Back * Bird On The Wire * All Night Long

ARIA New Releases DVDs - Week Commencing 8t March 2010

Documentary Michael Jackson’s This Is It DVD SPX DT69320
D69320
DAG9320
Blu-Ray BD69320
BDA69320
Elina Garanca Rossini: La Cenerentola DVD UMA 0734577
Fairies, The The Fairies Learn to Dance DVD ROA R-110041-9
Mariza Terra Em Concerto DVD EMI 6085789
Pet Shop Boys Pandemonium: Live, 02 Arena, London - 21 December 2009 DVD EMI 6278252

Love etc. (Video Single) * Did You See Me Coming? * All over the world * More than a dream/Heart (Live at the O2 Arena, Lon * Did you see
me coming? (Live at the O2 Arena, Lond * Pandemonium/Can you forgive her? (Live at the O2 A * Love etc. (Live at the O2 Arena, London -
21 Decem * Go west (Live at the O2 Arena, London - 21 Decembe * Two divided by zero (Live at the 02 Arena, London * Why don't we live
together? (Live at the O2 Arena, * New York City boy (Live at the O2 Arena, London - * Alw

Pretenders, The Live In London DVD UMA LIB88DVDCD
The Acacia Strain The Most Known Unknown DVD SHK 10076-9
Wiggles, The Hot Potatoes! The Best of The Wiggles DVD ROA R-110067-9
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